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Editors note

Editor's note:

Every effort has been made to ensure the accuracy of information contained
within this report. However, there may be some minor inaccuracies.

If you notice any inaccuracies that require attention, please email

Editor:
Jacqueline Spence
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Club Patron and Committee

2021
Committee
President Scott Reid
\F{irceiident Lex Bennett
Treasurer  Dylan Valentine
Is:sgitzra" Andrew Gatenby
Secretary  Jacqueline Spence
Directors Amber Allen

Brad Posch

Brendan Trevaskis

Dan Posch

Phil Batten

Rhys Healy

Sam Ryan-Baker
|2,021 Club The Hon. Andrew Leigh MP

atron
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First Grade Men's players
from 1971 Steve Walding,
Rob Goddard and Jim
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Club personnel 2021

Coaching staff

First Grade Men'’s
Coach

First Grade
Women's Coach

Second Grade
Men'’s Coach

Second Grade
Women's Coach

Third Grade Men's
Coach

Rising Stars Men's
Coach

James Bennett

Bobby Moroney

Lach O'Sullivan

Steve McCaskill

Sam Telfer

Nick Eynaud

Assistants and
support

Assistants

Assistants

Assistants

Assistants

Lex Bennett,
Andrew Gatenby,
Lach O'Sullivan,
Nick Eynaud, Paul
Netting, Steve
Mahar, Tom Savage

Jo Foster, Sheridan
Lockerbie, Melissa
Pellow

Brad Posch, Ben
McCabe, Hamish
Healy (bench)

Drew Somerville,
Vaughan Carder

Jamie Smith, Adam
Garrett

Team Managers

Michael McQueen, Charles Miller, Will

First Grade Men’'s Manager

First Grade Women’s Manager

Second Grade Men’s Manager

Second Grade Women’s Manager

Third Grade Men’s Manager

Rising Stars Men’s Manager

Mclnnes

Kylie McKay
Phil Batten
Alex Thompson
Matt Owen

Natasha McKay
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Club personnel 2021

Medical staff

Physiotherapist Olivia Dawson, Declan Connor

Trainers Samantha Chin, Thea O'Donnell, Deepa Herft, Rijal Rowe, Mark
Kamara, Dr Julie Cooke, Jason Burgess

Doctor Dr Wilson Lo

Strength and Liam Slater, Dominik Turner, Luca Napoli

Conditioning

Timekeepers Paul Gunn, Sally Gurney, Rob Kelly, Steve Thomas

Runners John Gregory, Dylan Valentine, Peter Dunn, Alex Thompson,

Chloe Pellow, Chelsea Moroney

Game day support Phil Batten, Peter Dunn

Canteen manager Jason Kidney, Dianne Kidney
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Corporate sponsors
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Magpies Sports Club
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HOME OF THE MAGPIES

Canberra Toyota
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Platinum sponsors
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Canberra Racing - The thrill of it all...
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Mills and Grills
millsandgrills.com.av
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Gold sponsors
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Silver sponsors
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Silver sponsors continued

- JIM MICHAEL
QlTow CALVERT PRICE

PETER
JONAS
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President’s report

After one of the most challenging
seasons in 2020 that ended with such
great success for our Club, our BMFC
community was eager to get back to
playing a full season of footy and
there was great excitement around
the players to make 2021 the best
season ever.

We started 2021 with a new Rising
Stars coach (Nick Eynaud) and a new
3rd grade coach (Sam Telfer). Both
were keen to join the coaching group
alongside returning coaches James
Bennett, Lachie O'Sullivan, Bobby
Moroney and Steve McCaskill.

Once again, the weather had other
ideas about an uninterrupted season
and we had two washout rounds,
cancelling all sport in the ACT. Our
community were already feeling the
pinch of Covid that threatened our
borders as NSW went into lockdown.
It managed to stay away until on 12
August the ACT government
announced a snap lockdown which
would eventually see the end to our
season in 2021, with no premierships
awarded. A disappointing end to a
very successful and exciting season up
to that point.

We were lucky enough to celebrate
with past players and volunteers at
our 100 Game Dinner inJuly, also
inducting Andrew Smith and Lex
Bennett into the Hall of Fame and
bestowing life membership of BMFC
to Dan Posch and Andrew Gatenby.

Their contributions to BMFC should be
celebrated by all and we thank them for
their continued service.

We thank our sponsors for their
continued support of BMFC, and special
mention to Dan Posch and Rhys Healy
for their hard work in maintaining
those commercial partnerships. Our
coaches, managers, trainers, and
volunteers continued to go above and
beyond to provide a fantastic training
and playing environment for our
players and supporters. To our hard-
working Board who continued to work
tirelessly to keep our Club running
smoothly, we thank you.

Although 2021 has been the season
without results, the success of building
stronger ties with our Junior Clubs and
building pathways for our players was
evident in the results week to week. We
are looking forward to the 2022 season
which will be upon us before we know
it.

Scott Reid
President
Belconnen Magpies Football Club
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Treasurer's report

2021 was another testing year for
many at the football club with COVID-
19 cutting the season short.

The revenue for the Football Club was
up from the COVID-19 affected 2020
figures, which is a good result. This is
largely thanks to our amazing club
sponsors. A special thank you must go
to the Belconnen Magpies Sports Club
and their board who managed to
increase the grant given to the
football club in the 2021 financial
year. As mentioned in previous
reports, sponsorship is the biggest
contributor to revenue, and it was
fantastic to see so many sponsors
continuing to support the football club
in 2021. A huge thank you should go
out to all sponsors for their continued
support.

Expenses increased by more than
$100,000 in 2021 compared to 2020.
This is because the 2021 season saw a
return of the following expenses:

« Non-discounted AFL NSW/ACT
affiliation fees

» Non-discounted medical expenses
« Coaching expenses
+ Player payments

* An employee for the full 12 month
period of the 2021 financial year.

The profit posted in the final 2021
accounts is $64,155.06. This is another
fantastic result for the Football Club.
The bank balance and the net asset
position continue to look healthy.

Items in the Profit & Loss Statement
warranting further explanation are
listed below:

e Other Revenue - ($20,304.55):
Includes $20,000 received as a
COVID-19 Business Support payment
as part of the Government’s COVID-
19 response.

Thank you to all the wonderful people
that volunteer their time and effort to
help run the Belconnen Magpies
Football Club. I would like to make
special mention of a few well deserving
people. First, Dan Posch and Rhys Healy
for their efforts with the sponsorship
portfolio. Second, Glenn O'Sullivan,
Ethan Bartlett and the team at SPA
Accounting for their continued
accounting support. Third, Emma
Simpson for her assistance and clear
communication throughout the year.
Last, the executive and the rest of the
board that supported me in my role as
treasurer.

Well done to everyone involved in the
2021 season and let's hope we can
achieve a few premierships in the 2022
season.

Dylan Valentine
Treasurer
Belconnen Magpies Football Club
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Senior football report

After the strangeness of the 2020
season, 2021 will go down on paper as
an even greater challenge, with the
first cancelled AFL Canberra season
since the competition began in
1924.That said, unlike the 2020
season with its late start, lack of
crowds and influx of players from
cancelled leagues, for much of the
year, 2021 felt almost normal. But
then the Delta outbreak arrived, the
ACT went into an extended lockdown,
and that wasit.

This was a frustrating result for all the
people involved in the Football Club,
but none more so than the Playing
and Coaching groups, whose hard
work had positioned the club as a
premiership threat in almost every
Grade. The risk of burnout from
putting in all this effort and not
getting the opportunity to benefit
from this hard work is something that
will need to be managed carefully in
2022.

In fact, maybe the only, and very
minor, benefit from the season not
reaching its conclusion is the ability to
analyse the way the Senior Football
program was run without the result of
one knockout game, or one poor
quarter, having an undue influence.

And upon reflection, enormous
strides were made in key areas in
2021.

Firstly, the establishment of a Player
Welfare Framework was a welcome
improvement, especially given the toll
the last two years has taken on many
people. Thanks to the Football Club
Board and Sam Ryan-Baker in
particular, for driving this.

The increased focus on junior
development was another highlight.
New initiatives were implemented, such
as whole of club junior trainings and
coaching forums. These, combined with
the usual ideas such as senior players
attending junior trainings, outlined a
template for exactly how junior
development needs to be done year
after year at the BMFC.

A number of talented Under 18s
players were given games in First and
Second Grade in 2021, and all showed
themselves to have bright futures at
the Football Club. Giving these players
an opportunity at the higher level is
important for many reasons and the
entire coaching staff deserve praise for
how these transitions between the
grades were managed throughout the
year. This focus on development
bought almost immediate results, and a
comparison of the 2021 First Grade
side compared with the one that played
the 2019 Grand Final shows how
quickly the team has managed to be
rebuilt.
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Senior football report

We continued to always remain
competitive - a great effort given the
number of club legends that have
retired or moved on since that day.

This influx of youth had the added
benefit of producing an exciting style
of play in 2021. The frequent chains of
quick handballs to release players into
space and the constant taking the
game on made for great viewing, and
it was clear the team were all on the
same page in how they wanted to
move the ball whatever the score line
or position on the ground.

Special credit must go to returning
First Grade Coach James Bennett for
overseeing all of this. The Club is
fortunate to have someone of James'
calibre, with attributes to Coach at a
far higher level than AFL Canberra,
being such a loyal Belconnen person.
Many of the initiatives outlined above
were successful due to James’ hard
work and considerable skill in player
development and game plan
implementation.

Lach O'Sullivan returned as Second
Grade Coach, and the way the side
strung together strong performances
week after week, despite an at times
considerable injury list, reflects the
work that Lach puts in. Lach also ran
much of the pre-Christmas training, a
step up in responsibility for him and
something that he handled
exceptionally well.

Nick Eynaud as Under 18s Coach, and
Sam Telfer as 3rd Grade Coach, joined
the coaching group for the firsttime in
2021. Both struck a nice balance of
being relatable but also respected
within their playing groups. Special
credit to Nick for the active role he
played in junior development - always
encouraging his players to seek
opportunities at the higher level, even if
it was detrimental to the short-term
prospects of his own team.

Aside from the sterling job done by all
the Players and Coaches, there were
many others who deserve thanks for
their efforts this year. Olivia Dawson,
Liam Slater, Dominik Turner and the
rest of the Elite team gave the playing
group the best possible conditioning,
injury treatment and rehab services.
The stop start nature of the last two
years has presented this group
additional challenges and they handled
them incredibly well.

Thank you to all the Sponsors, whose
efforts are essential in the Club being
able to function at the level it currently
does. That these contributions
continued during such a tough period
for many businesses is an
acknowledgement of the amazing
loyalty this group continues to show to
the Football Club.
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Senior football report

Thank you also to Football Manager
Emma Simpson, Club President Scott
Reid and General Manager of the
Magpies Sports Club, Paul Netting.
All three put in an incredible number
of hours to this great club and
moving into an off-field role in 2021
has given me even further
appreciation for the work that these
people do. More broadly, thank you
to anyone who volunteered time to
contribute to the Football Club in any
capacity in 2021. I look forward to
seeing everyone back at the Nest in
2022.

Andrew Gatenby
Senior Football
Belconnen Magpies Football Club

s
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First grade men'’s report

2021 was another successful season
for our First Grade side, with
significant achievements on and off
the field. Ultimately, the season was
cancelled prior to finals as Canberra
went into lockdown for the COVID-19
public health emergency.

While we did not get the chance to
play finals footy and push for a
premiership, we were able to achieve
some impressive on-field results and
continue to make our club a great
community of which to be a part.

We were well served by our Captain
Jack Baker who, despite suffering a
broken wrist halfway through the
season, continued to lead the players
very effectively. Luke Wharton and
Len Haddrill, as our vice-captains, also
led the team well throughout the
season.

We were in a top 2 position when the
season was called off, with a 9-2
record from 11 games. We had beaten
all of our top 4 opponents, only
dropping 2 games to Ainslie (4th)
when we were undermanned and
missing some of our top-end players.
Our season highlights included:

* Agreatwinin Round 3 over
Queanbeyan by 15 points in a top
of the table clash,

» A come from behind win against
Ainslie in Round 9, overturning a 16
point deficit at three quarter time
by kicking 4 goals to 2 points in the
last quarter

« 3 wins from 3 games against
Eastlake across the season.

While our team has seen a changing of
the guard over recent seasons, our side
continues to grow and improve, despite
getting younger. In 2021, we had 35
players play first grade across the
season, with 7 debutants:

* #604 - Isaac Williams (from
Narranderra)

e #605 - Jordan Battel (from Perth)
« #606 - Fraser Miller (local junior)
« #607 - Addie Vincent (local junior)

* #608 - Zac MacDonald (from
Newcastle)

« #609 - Zac Smith (local junior)
+ #610 - James White (local junior)

On the field we also had several
individual performances that deserve
particular recognition:

* Luke Wharton finishing 3rd in the
league medal count

+ Sam Glyde leading our goal-kicking
with 31 goals in 7 games (closely
followed by Mitch Mooney with 29
goals from 10 games in a career-best
season)

+ The continued growth of our
younger players into quality senior
footballers led by Seb Quirk, Max
Monaghan and Tom Simpson

» Our ruck-forward 'hybrids’ in Blake
Chapman and Alex Jones maturing
into a formidable combination and
providing another tall forward option
behind the consistently dominant
Andrew Dess
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First grade men'’s report

« Our greatly improved backline, led

Tom Savage for his bench coaching

by huge development from Paddy
Horan and Sam Cooper.

There are some important people
whose contribution to the side | would
like to acknowledge and thank for
their work:

Emma Simpson - for her supportin
every way throughout the season,
going above and beyond to assist
me and all of our players

Phil Batten and Pete Dunn - for
their tireless work and dedication in
game day, training and support
roles

Paul Gunn - our club timekeeper
since before most of us were born

Michael McQueen, Charlie Miller
and Will McInnes - who managed
the side throughout the season

President Scott Reid, Football
Director Andrew Gatenby and the
Board for their valued support and
direction, and dedication to our
club

Lex Bennett, Andrew Gatenby,
Lachie O'Sullivan, Nick Eynaud,
Paul Netting and Steve Mahar
for their enthusiasm and
expertise in coaching our

side throughout the
pre-season and in-season

role as he spent another year on the
sidelines with injury

+ Olivia Dawson (physio), and Liam
Slater, Dom Turner and Luca Napoli
(fitness and rehab) for their
professional leadership of our injury
management, rehab and fitness
programs, supported by Samantha
Chin and our team of trainers.

A final acknowledgement to my wife
Sophie, and children Poppy and Darcy,
for their support. It has been great to
have them enjoy coming to the footy.

James Bennett
First Grade Men's Coach
Belconnen Magpies Football Club

First Grade Men’s Coach James Bennett and
Isaac Williams_ -
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First grade women'’s report

Our Women'’s First Grade side came
into the 2021 season with not only a
strong desire to repeat our success of
2020, but an excitement to play a full
season after the interrupted and
shortened previous season. With
consistently high numbers coming to
training, players coming up from our
junior club and new players regularly
looking to join our squad, we were
able to pull together an excellent
preseason and set ourselves up for a
big year.

In order to cover the loss of several
players from our premiership side,
and prevent becoming predictable,
there needed to be some positional
changes which resulted in players
taking a little time to settle into their
new roles. Despite this, we had a very
good first month of football that
included the opportunity to unfurl our
2020 Premiership flag and was
bookended with a win against
Gungahlin to open the season and a
phenomenal team performance to set
up a huge win against Ainslie.

Having established a solid platform in
the first month, we set ourselves a
goal to consolidate on our initial
efforts and ensure that we took
control of our own destiny. The
middle month of football started
really strong with some huge wins, but
it was the movement of the football
and the teamwork that was most
promising.

During this period we had the
opportunity to speak with Olympic Gold
Medallist, Kim Brennan, who talked
about motivation, dealing with
challenges, and the importance of
being physically and mentally prepared
in order to perform at your best
regardless of the situation. We also
celebrated the selection of Amber
Allen, Maddie Dwyer, Maggie Gorham,
Ally Morphett, Jacqueline Spence and
Natasha McKay to represent AFL
Canberra against AFL North-East
Border. Unfortunately weather caused
the game to be postponed, and it set
the scene for what was to come over
the next month.

Despite not being able to field the same
20 players for consecutive weeks
throughout the first 6 rounds, our
confidence leading into the first bye of
the year was really high. The quality of
our football was excellent, every player
that came up from our Second Grade
team was performing extremely well,
we had five of the top ten league goal
scorers, and sat comfortably on top of
the ladder. However, constant poor
weather started to have an unwelcome
impact with ground closures preventing
us from being able to effectively
prepare for each game.

Over the last 7 rounds of the season we
were only able to train on a full football
ground 8 times, and prior to three
games we were limited to just one
training session.
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First grade women'’s report

We struggled to find any cohesion
moving the ball out of stoppages and
couldn’'t maintain the high intensity
quick transition style of football that
we demonstrated over the first 6
weeks. Despite losing three games
over this period, | was so impressed
with the way we continued to rally
behind each other and remain
positive about our football. Following
one particular loss, hearing our group
talk about how much they loved our
game and were prepared to do
everything possible to achieve success
gave me a lot of confidence that
things would turn around in time for
the final series. The COVID-19
outbreak would ultimately force the
cancellation of our season, and
prevent us from ever knowing just
how well we would have finished the
year.

A huge shout out to Emma Simpson
for this season, as without her
support we wouldn't have been able
to train at all during the disruption of
ground closures. Emma is amazing for
our club, and her ability to coordinate
access to basketball courts and junior
rugby fields at short notice just so that
we were able to complete some
training and preparation before our
next game will forever be appreciated.
Even though our season didn't finish
the way we wanted, there were some
outstanding highlights. We celebrated
Adol Aboui, Tiarne Reid and Maggie
Gorham reaching the 50-game club.

Hannah Wallett had another great year,
kicking 32 goals and finishing 2nd in the
league. Maggie Gorham and Ally
Morphett came equal third in the
league Best and Fairest.

And we congratulated 8 current players
on their selection to the BMFC
Women’s Team of the Decade (2010-
2019):

« Amber Allen,

« Zoe Allen,

* Maggie Gorham,

* Natasha McKay,

+ Melissa Pellow,

* Jacqueline Spence,
« Hannah Wallett, and
* Emma Zouch.

We also witnessed another BMFC
player join the AFLW. Congratulations
to Ally Morphett who was selected by
the GWS Giants with their first selection
at pick 37 in the 2021 AFLW draft. Ally’s
two seasons with our club have been
amazing, and she will forever be
connected to Belconnen as a
premiership player. We've clearly
benefitted from her height around the
ground, but the way that Ally has
committed to improving her craftis
something that we can all learn from.
Good luck Ally and we look forward to
seeing your career take off in the AFLW.
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First grade women'’s report

Our BMFC Women's squad was
blessed to have so much supportin
2021. We welcomed Ernst & Young as
a major sponsor for our program. EY's
sponsorship ensured that our team
were able to secure dedicated physio
support for all our players which was
so important for our week-to-week
preparation.

Thank you to Jo Foster and Sheridan
Lockerbie who were our assistant
coaches this year, and to our Second
Grade coach Steve McCaskill.

Everyone did an amazing job each
week in supporting me at training and
with team selections, and I'm really
grateful for your assistance and input
on game day.

Kylie McKay returned again as our
team manager to keep everyone
organised and on time.

Alex Thompson and Chloe Pellow
backed up again this year running
messages for us, and | also want to
thank Melissa Pellow who provided
sideline assistance whilst she
recovered from injury.

Finally, thanks go to Paul Gunn for
his support as time keeper. This is
Gunny's last year with us as our
time keeper and we have been
lucky to have your assistance for
so long.

Clearly 2021 will go down as a
season that was taken away from
us, but we'll look back atit as a
season from which we can learn
so much.

Most importantly, we'll learn never to
take anything for granted as it could
very easily be taken away without
notice. It's why | can't wait to start
preparing our squad to be better than
ever in 2022.

Go Pies!

Bobby Moroney
First Grade Women'’s Coach
Belconnen Magpies Football Club
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Second grade men’s report

2021 saw us enter the season as the
reigning Premiers, a challenge we had
not yet faced as a group. Pre-season
started really strong for the senior
squad, we began by acknowledging
what a great finish to the 2020 season
we had had in the 2's and how fun it
was for everyone in the club. We
spoke about wanting to replicate
those feelings across both the 1's and
2's and that we would all need to
continue to improve, in order to be
successful. Once preseason, which
had included a mini camp, a golf day
at the Brindy and a good block of
training, was finished the group were
close knit and ready to hit the ground
running.

We started the season with three
really strong performances, a 199
point win over the Jets, followed by a
108 point win against Eastlake and a
51 point win over Queanbeyan. First
grade had also started really strongly,
and everyone was really enjoying
playing their footy together. Round 4
however, saw both teams play poorly
against rivals Ainslie. As a group we
were bitterly disappointed with the
loss and wanted to ensure we
bounced back fiercely.

After some hard work at training, the
2's went the rest of the season
without losing a game. Unfortunately,
due to poor weather causing multiple
ground closures and eventually the
season ending early due to COVID,
there is a slight feeling of hollowness
towards the season.

From my point of view, there were still
plenty of positives to come out of the
season. As a squad, the boys were able
to pick up and adapt to a new game
style that we had put a lot of work into
over the off-season. The continued
development of our younger players
was also a key highlight of mine. John
Rees was tasked with a new role in
defence and was able to still rotate
through the midfield. Macca Smith,
Mitch Fitzpatrick, Jack White, Tom
Mclnnes, Will Thomas and Josh Connell
were all players | had kept an eye on in
their 2020 u18 season. All of them were
able to earn a spot in our side and
contribute significantly to the team.
Well done! It was also great to see the
like of Cal MacLeod and Dos Wenke
return to the senior squad, who had
fantastic years on the wing and half
back respectively.

The return of some long term injured
players such as Adam Lamb, Zac
MacDonald and Isaac Williams was also
positive to see, not only from the club’s
point of view but also individually for
those guys.

Additionally, it was pleasing to see the
likes of the Kelly brothers, Charlie
Baker and Luke McGilvray find some
continuity and show some great on
field leadership throughout the season.
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Second grade men’s report

It's really pleasing to see how many
players we have across the squad at
the moment willing to set a good
example and help out their
teammates.

Finally, it would be remiss of me to
leave out some individual
performances that deserve
recognition. Firstly to Captain, Chip
Bradley and Fraser Miller who both
picked up where they left off last
season. These guys make my job a lot
easier, they're the kind of guys who
you just know you can rely on to give
100% for their team. It was certainly
pleasing to see both of you receive
some rewards of being selected in the
1s. Had injury not played its part I'm
sure we would've seen you both there
a lot more.

Our Best and Fairest winner, Djali
Bloomfield who also stepped into the
captaincy in Chip’s absence, was a
thoroughly deserved winner. Djali’s
footy smarts and ball use are what
really set him apart from all other
midfielders in the competition. It was
also great to see Djali acknowledged
by his teammates winning the Player’s
Player award. Well done on a great
year mate.

Finally, we were lucky enough to have
the league’s Leading Goal Kicker and
Best and Fairest winner,

Dan Posch leading our forward line.
Poschy's on field leadership and ability
to compete one on one, two on one
and even three on one in the air has
been such an asset to our team for a
number of years.

With the game style we play with,
moving the ball quickly and targeting
the ‘hot spot’ Poschy has been able
excel by kicking numerous goals and
bring his teammates into the game.

To finish off, I just wanted to say a big
thank you to the following people.
Without your support to myself and the
team we wouldn't be able to come
together like we do and enjoy our footy.
Firstly to Brad Posch and Bob McCabe
for assisting me in the box, to Hamish
Healy for taking care of the bench, to
Dirty Bird Phil Batten for all the time
and energy you put into organising and
preparing throughout the week and on
game day, to Scotto and the board for
your support and dedication behind
the scenes, to Livand all our trainers
for your support to the players, to |B
for your mentorship and leadership of
the overall squad and lastly to Emma
for the mountain of work you do seven
days a week.
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Second grade men’s report

Looking forward to 2022, | am excited
by the number of Rising Stars we have
coming through, Zac Smith, James
White, Leigh McKay, Addie Vincent,
Tom ltter, Josh Day, Josh Connell, Will
Thomas plus many more will be sure
to put more pressure on spots in the
senior squad over the next year or so.
With the inclusion of exciting youth
mixed with some strong leaders and
experienced senior footballers| can’t
wait to see what 2022 has in store for
BMFC.

Lach OSullivan
Second Grade Men's Coach
Belconnen Magpies Football Club
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Second grade women'’s report

This season again was a difficult year
with COVID but as last year the ladies
acquitted themselves well and applied
themselves in training and learning
the game and improving their skills.

The div2 competition is very lopsided
with several teams good enough to
compete in first grade which can be a
bit overwhelming for a developing
team like ours. Having said that our
best game for the year was against
the reigning premiers where we
pushed them for the whole game and
at times played better football than
them, they only got away from us in
the last 10mins of the game.

Our best win came early in the year
against Ainslie at Ainslie where we
held fast and kicked straight to win 3-
1-19 to 2-5-17, our backline led by
Tahlia Tait repelled numerous forward
thrusts by Ainslie.

It was a good year for several of our
regular players getting an opportunity
in first grade and a group of new girls
who all acquitted themselves well and
improved with each outing not to
mention the friendship made with

the inclusion into the very social
group of Hotpies.

Special mentions to Alex
Thompson without her the
season would not have been
possible.

Bobby his enthusiasm and
encouragement really propelled the
whole group forward.

Emma for her tireless work behind the
scenes.

Scott because he’s just Scott.

And the whole squad of ladies who are
always there for each other no matter
what grade they play. Well done ladies,
another successful year.

Go Pies!

Steve McCaskill
Second Grade Women's Coach
Belconnen Magpies Football Club

Second Grade Women's team
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Third grade men'’s report

The 2021 season was a year of great
growth and learning for myself and
this year's third-grade team. We may
have been struggling for consistent
numbers during pre-season but come
round one we had a

full compliment plus many more
available. With a substantial influx of
new players to our team, to finish the
season with 7 wins and 6 lossesin a
competitive league is a great success. |
take great pride in what we achieved
on and off the field this year with a
new group that can only keep getting
better.

In my first experience of coaching a
side | was extremely excited by the
opportunity to create something of
my own while building on the solid
foundations formed in previous
seasons. I've learned a lot about
coaching, myself and the different
relationships that are needed inside a
single football team, this is something
that personally I am all the better for.

While we would have missed out

on an eventual final series, finishing
one spot outside the top four is
hugely impressive of a group that was
brought together as a collective a
fortnight before the season began. A
goal was formed mid-way through the
season by the squad to finish in that
5th position acknowledging that the
top teams were far beyond the rest of
the competition. | think with a
relatively new group of players we
achieved the best outcome we could
have aimed for with our limited time
together.

| consistently told the playing group
that we would always be on the
improve and every game was a building
block for us, over the season we saw
consistency grow in our performances.

Some highlights and points of pride for
the team this year included:

* Rory Markham achieving 300 club
games, on the day we were able to
hold onto a great win against Woden
who we have not beaten in recent
years. This was the least we could do
as Rory's constant support of the
club and our team has never
wavered, always pushing for future
success and stability of community
football.

+ We had a consistent playing group,
with 41 players playing in the side
this year. This number is down on
previous seasons but is not a
deterrent as we had less “fly in, fly
out” players and a much more
consistent group. New players to the
club in Shane Koetz, Lachie
Jamieson, Scott Troldahl, Jackson
Savage, Marcus Lingham, Clancy
Payne & Hamish Laburn were
all consistent in our side this year.
The commitment from everyone in
our squad meant we had nearly 10
players missing out on a spot in the
final rounds, while unfortunate,
something | am proud of is having
that many players wanting to play
come year's end.
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Third grade men'’s report

+ Beating all other ‘true’ 374 grade
teams. We were able to win all 6
games against clubs that have
three teams (Ainslie, Eastlake,
Tuggeranong). While a great
achievement for our side, this is
also a testament to the depth that
the club has built as a whole, when
marked against equal opponents.

* Our award winners. While | could
have handed out multiple
acknowledgments, we did have a
few stand outs. Ryan Goldsworthy
(Most Improved) and Owen Rabak
(Most Consistent) were outstanding
for us, in what was only their
second year playing football, they
have shown great growth. Lachie
Jamieson (B&F Runner-Up) was as
great inclusion into our side this
year bringing class and great skills
while also helping grow our newer
players in the team. Connor White
had another sensational season
winning our Players’ Player and
Best & Fairest comfortably, playing
out of positionin a new ruck role,
he consistently performed for us
and always did what was needed of
him each week.

| wouldn't have been able to do my
job half as well if it wasn't for a few
people that | could always count on, |
would like to extend a big thank you
to:

+ Matt Owen - Was our manager for
this year after joining the
club with 4th grade last year.

He made game-day run smoothly as
manager and at times also
timekeeper, a thankless role but
always done in a humble manner.
Most impressively he helped
improve the culture of the group by
providing post-match beers every
week, really bringing a new group
together. Thanks Mowen!

Drew & Vaughan - Both Drew and VC
were of great assistance to me for
our matches, running the board and
interchange weekly when | was on-
field playing. Having senior heads on
the bench in my first year of
coaching whilst also playing took a
huge load of pressure off me. | know
how much they both wanted to be
on the field at certain times, but |
hope their value was known when
asked for the off field roles.

Andreas - In his first year as captain,
Undies grew into his role
wonderfully, knowing the right time
to get a message across to the
playing group and providing me with
great help around decisions during
the year. He led from the front with
enthusiasm and got the group to buy
into what | was selling like a leader
gathering the troops. He is well
respected around the club and was a
great asset to me this year.

Club & the Board - Having the
opportunity to coach my own team
at an age where | am still playing has
been something | am very grateful
for.
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Third grade men'’s report

* | enjoyed the year thoroughly and
thank the club for the platform to
be able to coach and learn what is
needed to do with a senior team

+ Emma Simpson - Em won't ever
receive enough thanks as without
her commitment to the club it
would not be functioning. Doing
everything with a smile on her face
even when doing the tough tasks or
providing unwanted news is what |
believe the footy club needs. A
great example for all people
involved with BMFC and Emma
does it without breaking
stride. Em was of huge help to me
during the year as | was learning
the ins and outs of what is needed
to run the side every week, always
happy to answer my questions and
assist me or the team. In what was
a tough year with organising
training grounds through wet
weather, managing to find the
3rds a venue when all seemed lost
showed the team our respected
place among the club. Hopefully
next year we can have
less COVID and a lot less rain.

* The boys - My final thanks go out
to my entire playing group. Come
the end of the year such was the
growth among the group that
trainings and Saturdays became a
group of good mates playing footy.

* As|was learning on the go in the
first few months of coaching, to
have the group understanding of
that and encouraging and assisting
myself was great to see.

+ . Although there were plenty of
moments where | would ramble out
words, poorly explain a drill or just
make zero sense at all, the support
from the group was great when they
could have easily rolled their eyes at
me. I'll be forever grateful for having
such a great group in my first year as
a coach.

| look forward to what this team can
grow into and strive to achieve in the
coming years, with huge potential
through the group. This year should be
deemed a successful one for 3rd grade
and count as another building block to
keep getting better and better.

Cheers, Telf xx

Sam Telfer
Third Grade Men’s Coach
Belconnen Magpies Football Club

Third Grade Men's team
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Rising stars men's

Season 2021 was an exciting season
for our Rising Stars men's team, which
was unfortunately dampened by the
abrupt cancellation of the remaining
games, due to COVID-19. Although the
second half of the season and finals
were missed, this group grew and
developed their skill and knowledge
for the game largely. As well as
developing as footballers, the group
also created a great bond and grew
closer together as the year
progressed. This is an extremely
exciting group of both talent and
people, which the football club is very
proud to have come through for the
next decade.

Although finals were not played, our
Rising Stars Men's were still able to
achieve some outstanding results on
the field, finishing the season with 9
wins and 2 losses. Two games that
stand out on reflection included:

« Turning the tables against Marist
College in Round 6 after they had
beaten us in Round 1 by a few
goals.

* A nail biting finish against the
Eastlake Demons to just hold on to
win, in a cold Friday night match at
Gungahlin.

Captain- Addie Vincent and Vice
Captain- Leigh McKay, served as great
leaders throughout the season, with
the support of our other leadership
group members in Zac Smith, James
White and Ryan Murphy.

The entire group developed their
leadership skills in some way
throughout the season, which will hold
them in good stead for years to come,
and is what made this group click so
well.

On the field we had some outstanding
individual performances that deserve
to be highlighted:

+ Thomas Itter and Addie Vincent -
Equal 3rd in the competition’s Best
and Fairest (10 Votes)

« Will Axelby - Equal 5th in the
competition’s Best and Fairest (9
Votes)

« Thomas Itter and Will Axelby- Equal
5th in the competition for Goal
Kicking (18 goals each)

« Harry Ryan Baker - 6th in the
competition for Goal Kicking (16
goals)

+ James White - Winning both the
Players Player Award and Rising
Stars Mens Best and Fairest Award.

Our team would like to thank some
important people who allow us to
participate week in week out:

+ Emma Simpson- Tirelessly working to
ensure everything runs smoothly
throughout the week and on game
day. Her support throughout the
entire season was incredible and her
assistance to both me and the
playing group is so very much
appreciated.
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Rising stars men's

* Jamie Smith and Adam Garrett- * Club President Scott Reid and
Constantly bringing enthusiasm to Football Director Andrew Gatenby-
the group and to training sessions. | For their support and direction
would like to thank them for their throughout the entire season.

support in coaching this group and
assisting in my own learning as a
coach through the year.

Lastly, I would like to say a huge
thankyou to all the players, family and
friends that have come to watch the

* Natasha McKay- For her supportin boys play this season, drove them to
her first year as a team manager games and training, and made sure
whilst juggling her own footy as they were asleep before 3amon a
well. Friday night before an early game on

the Saturday. Your support and
involvement around the football club is
what makes this football club the place
itis and | hope that you stay involved in
what is a really special community.

 Phillip Batten- For his hard work
both on game day and during the
week at training to ensure we had
equipment ready for training
sessions, as well as having the
change rooms ready for game day.

+ Julie Cooke and Jason Burgess- For Nick Eynaud
being at every session and game Rising Stars Men's Coach
day before most of the players Belconnen Magpies Football Club

arrived. Your efforts as volunteers
this season was

much appreciated by the entire
team and coaching staff. |

think some of those boys

would have been very lost
without your strapping skills

and attendance.

+ Heath Axelby- For being
our runner throughout
the season.

* James Bennett- For
constantly supporting
me throughout my
first season as a coach.

Rising Stars Men’s team
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AFL Canberra 2021 award winners

Dan Posch

Second Grade Men's 2021 League Best
and Fairest

Second Grade Men's 2021 Leading Goal Kicker

Lach O’Sullivan
Second Grade Men's 2021 Coach of the Year

Nick Eynaud
Rising Stars Men's 2021 Coach of the Year
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BMFC 2021 Hall of Fame and Life Membership

Andrew Smith

Hall of Fame
(awarded 2019,
inducted 2021)

Lexie Bennett
Hall of Fame

Rory Markham
300 club games

Andrew Gatenby
Life Member

Dan Posch
Life Member

Brad Posch
100 second grade games




BMFC men's Team of the Decade 2010-2019

The 2010-2019 BMFC Men’s Team of the Decade was formally announced at the 100
Game Dinner held in July 2021. Team lists, including coaches and team support are

included below. Additional information can be found in the 50 year anniversary book.

B Nick Collins Daniel Jordan Cameron Campbell
HB ChrisJansen Jack Baker Ryan Turnbull

C Jordan Harper James Bennett Simon Curtis

HF  Stephen Coate Andrew Dess Josh Jennings

FF  Matt Lokan Chris York Shane Harris

R Matt Porter Beau Walker Lex Bennett

INT Josh Hegarty, Matt Sharp, Isaac Taylor, John Love

Coach James Bennett
| ; Captain Lex Bennett
TEAM OF THE DECADE

MAGPIES Manager Lyall Camp

S . Terri Jamieson, Anthea
Trainers

Hoshovsky

Team Peter Dunn, Phil Batten
support

Timekeeper Paul Gunn

BMFC Men's Team of-t—hepecad"e 2010-2019
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BMFC women’'s Team of the Decade 2010-2019

The 2010-2019 BMFC Women’s Team of the Decade was formally announced at the
100 Game Dinner held in July 2021. Team lists, including coaches and team support

are included below. Additional information can be found in the 50 year anniversary

book.

B Kate Gillespie Amber Allen Natasha McKay
HB  Melissa Pellow Jess Sibley Heather Anderson
o Emma Zouch Elise O'Dea Genevieve Netting
HF  Jodie Hicks Hannah Wallett Maggie Gorham
FF  JordenIrvine Zoe Cooke Talia Radan

R Raven Leatherby-Ford Emily Pease Erin Sutcliffe

INT Jacqueline Spence, Zoe Allen, Sarah Tutt, Amy Patterson, Elisa Pevere

Coach Troy McKay
Captain Talia Radan
TeEAM oF THE DECADE P
MAGB}E}, Manager Katrina Gallway
T Strengthand /. .o ge
conditioning
LLM ,,,,, = Assistant Scott Reid

coach

Timekeeper Paul Gunn

BMFC Women's Team of the Decéde 2010-2019
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BMFC 2021 award winners

First grade men

Best and Fairest
Runner up
Coach's award
Most courageous
Most improved
Most consistent
Player's player

Best first year player

Sebastian Quirk

Luke Wharton

Blake Chapman and Sam Glyde
Andrew Dess

Paddy Horan

Sam Cooper

Andrew Dess

Zac MacDonald

First grade women

Best and Fairest

Runner up

Coach's award

Rachel Netting most courageous
Most improved

Most consistent

Player’s player

Jacqueline Spence
Maggie Gorham
Shae Krushka
Lucy Anderson
Victoria Thompson
Natasha McKay
Maggie Gorham

Second grade men

Best and Fairest
Runner up
Coach’s award
Most improved
Most consistent

Player’s player

Djali Bloomfield
Fraser Miller
Charlie Baker
Callan MacLeod
Aidan Wenke
Djali Bloomfield
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BMFC 2021 award winners

Second grade women

Best and Fairest
Runner up
Coach’s award
Most improved
Most consistent

Player’s player

Imogen McClelland
Rose Terrey

Bella Rees

Elleni Penfold
Christina Fawns

Imogen McClelland

Third grade men

Best and Fairest
Runner up
Coach’s award
Most improved
Most consistent

Player’s player

Connor White
Lachlan Jamieson
Andreas Stricker
Ryan Goldsworthy
Owen Rabak

Connor White

Rising stars men

Best and Fairest
Runner up
Coach's award
Most courageous
Most improved
Most consistent

Player’s player

James White
Thomas Itter
Elijah Witchalls
Jade Schumacher
Leigh McKay

Zac Smith

James White
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BMFC 2021 award winners

2021 Perpetual award recipients

Allan Phillips Club Person of the Year Not awarded in 2021 due to COVID
affected season

Peg and Malcolm Townley Services to Not awarded in 2021 due to COVID
Senior Football affected season
Service's to Women's Football Not awarded in 2021 due to COVID

affected season

Len Sheedy Services to Canberra District's  Not awarded in 2021 due to COVID

Football affected season
Frank Goddard Rising Star Zac Smith
Elise O'Dea Rising Star Ally Morphett

Second Grade Women's team Third Grade Men's team
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BMFC 2021 Best and Fairest votes

Sebastian Quirk
Luke Wharton
Thomas Simpson

Andrew Dess
Blake Chapman
Sam Cooper
Sam Glyde

Maximus
Monaghan

First grade men

Rhys Healy
Paddy Horan

Tariku Fitzgerald-
Holmes

Bradley Hoffman
Mitchell Mooney
Joseph Kenna
Elliott Jordan
Oscar Smyth

46 Mackinley Miller
40 Sam O'Sullivan
22 Alexander Jones

22 Len Haddrill
20 Zac MacDonald
18 Jack Baker

11
11
10

Second grade men

Djali Bloomfield

Fraser Miller
Daniel Posch

Ryan Bradley

Mitchell
Fitzpatrick

Aidan Wenke
John Rees

Matt Kelly
Luke McGilvray
Charlie Baker
Cal McLeod

Ben Slack
Nick Kelly

Zac MacDonald
Thomas Fekete

Paddy Horan
Jacob Taylor

Josh Connell

Angus Collins
Tom Mclnnes
Sam Young
Matt Viney
Isaac Williams
Joseph Kenna
Zac Lindsay

Macca Smith
Jordan Battel

18 Cameron Johnson

17 Adam Lamb
16 Jack White

15
13

11
11

—_
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BMFC 2021 Best and Fairest votes

First grade women

Jacqueline 97 Hannah Wallett 33 Adol Abuoi 5
Spence

Maggie Gorham 81 Zoe Allen 30 Isabella Rees 5
Natasha McKay 79 Teagan Germech 30 Ciel Georgievski 4
Ally Morphett 58 Shae Krushka 11 Zara Hamilton 2
Maddy Dwyer 51 Emma Zouch 10 Lauren Bird 1
Kaitlyn Bailey 50 Melissa Pellow 9

Lucy Anderson 44 Tiarne Reid 7

Amber Allen 38 Isobel English 6

Victoria 36 Ruby Giampaolo 6

Thompson

Second grade women

Imogen
McClelland

Rose Terrey

Tahlia Tait

Lucinda Knox
Isabella Rees

Heidi Chiswell

Samantha
Hoffman

Abbey Thomson
Taylor Doblinger

Christina Fawns

Madeline
McCaskill

Sarah
Crakanthorp

Kathryn Croker

Madeleine Clarke

Victoria
Thompson

Isobel English
Ciel Georgievski

Claire Russell
Oregan Mann

Keira Germech

Madeleine
Silvester

Zara Hamilton
Zia Broughton

Emily Hudson

24

22
22

20
20

20
19

15
15

13
11

11

Elleni Penfold

Zara Brown

Courtney Perman

Jessica Clark
Madeline Morton

Phoebe Xirakis
Ashleigh James

Melissa Pellow
Piper Jones

Tyjana Blacka
Katie McGinty

Emilie Richter

U o NN
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BMFC 2021 Best and Fairest votes

Connor White
Lachlan Jamieson
Owen Rabak
Hamish Warden
Liam MacLeod
Benjamin Palmer
Alex Wenke
Henry Gowers
Shane Koetz
David Sim

Tom Falco

Tom Rankin

112

Third grade men

Ryan Goldsworthy
Samuel Telfer
Scott Troldahl
Clancy Payne
Jaedin Garrard
Jackson Savage
Jace lemma
Thomas Mclnnes
Corey Page

Jack Sammann
Andreas Stricker
Rory Markham

23
23
22
18
17
16
13
13
13
12
11
10

Brayden Mifsud
Aidan Watt
Macson Alexander
Jack White

Drew Somerville
Marcus Lingham
Edward Igini

Chris Gilligan
Aiden McShane

—_
o
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Rising stars men

James White
Thomas Itter

Leigh McKay
Zac Smith
Will Axelby
Angus Walker
Lucah Conlan
Addie Vincent

87

Lachlan Smith (13)
Josh Day

Harry Ryan-Baker
Elijah Witchalls
Jade Schumacher
Josh Connell
Matthew Rickard
Will Thomas

31
28

28

23

22
6
6
5

Matt Burgess

Alexander
Monaghan

Ryan Murphy
Lachlan Smith (55)
Kyle Day-Rea
Chris Mecham
Luke Wiencke
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BMFC 2021 Leading goal kickers
First Grade Men leading goal kickers
(minimum 5 goals)

Sam Glyde 31 James Bennett
Mitchell Mooney 29 Maximus Monaghan
Thomas Simpson 23 Brendan Egan

Blake Chapman 19 Mackinley Miller
Andrew Dess 15 Sebastian Quirk
Alexander Jones 8 Bradley Hoffman

uu &0 &0 & o

First Grade Women leading goal kickers
(minimum 5 goals)

Hannah Wallett 32 Lauren Bird
Maggie Gorham 14 Lucinda Knox
Ally Morphett 13 Lucy Anderson
Emma Zouch 13 Teagan Germech

Ul 0 00 O
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2021 Competition ladders

First grade men

nn-nnnm

Queanbeyan Tigers

Belconnen Magpies 1 9 2 0 0 0 36
Eastlake Demons 11 6 5 0 0 0 24
Ainslie Tricolours 11 5 6 0 0 0 20
Tuggeranong Valley AFC 11 3 8 0 0 0 12
Gungahlin Jets 11 0 11 0 0 0 0

First grade women

ﬂ“-ﬂﬂlﬂ

Ainslie Tricolours

Queanbeyan Tigers 11 8 3 0 0 0 32
Belconnen Magpies 1 7 4 0 0 0 28
Eastlake Demons 11 6 5 0 0 0 24
Tuggeranong Valley AFC 11 3 8 0 0 0 12
Gungahlin Jets 11 0 11 0 0 0 0

Second grade men

ﬂ“-ﬂﬂlﬂ

Belconnen Magpies

Ainslie Tricolours 11 8 2 1 0 0 34
Queanbeyan Tigers 11 7 4 0 0 0 28
Eastlake Demons 11 5 6 0 0 0 20
Tuggeranong Valley AFC 11 3 8 0 0 0 12
Gungahlin Jets 11 0 11 0 0 0 0

Belconnen Magpies Football Club<Annual Report 2021 | Page 43



2021 Competition ladders

Second grade women

nn-nnnm

ANU Griffins

Molonglo Juggernauts
Batemans Bay Seahawks
Woden Blues AFNC
Queanbeyan Tigers
ADFA Rams

Eastlake Football Club
Riverina Lions

Ainslie Tricolours
Belconnen Magpies
Tuggeranong Valley AFC

Gungahlin Jets

14
14
13
13
13
14
10
13
13
14
13

12
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48
48
36
28
24
24
16
20
12
8
0

Third grade men

nn-nnnm

ANU Griffins

Batemans Bay Seahawks
ADFA Rams

Googong Hogs
Belconnen Magpies
Molonglo Juggernauts
Cootamundra Blues
Ainslie Tricolours
Woden Blues AFNC
Eastlake Football Club
Tuggeranong Valley AFC

13
11
12
13
13
11
13
13
12
13

12
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2021 Competition ladders

Rising stars men

Club P L D B FF

Marist College 11 10 1 0 0 0 40
Belconnen Magpies 1 9 2 0 0 0 36
Eastlake Football Club 11 8 3 0 0 0 32
Queanbeyan Tigers 11 3 8 0 0 0 12
Ainslie Tricolours 11 2 9 0 0 0 8
Tuggeranong Valley AFC 11 1 10 0 0 0 4
Gungahlin Jets 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Editor’s note:
In mid September 2021, AFL Canberra made the difficult decision to cancel

the remainder of the 2021 season due to the COVID-19 situation.

As no finals series was conducted in 2021, AFL Canberra, in conjunction with AFL
NSW / ACT decided that they would not award premierships for all 2021 Senior,
Community and Junior competitions. Minor Premiers for season 2021 were
acknowledged.

Senior men’s trophies

Cock of the North Trophy (BMFC v Ainslie) 2021

Round 4 BMFC 8.8-56 def. by Ainslie 10.10-70
Round 9 BMFC 6.10-46 def. Ainslie 4.13-37
Round 13 BMFC 9.9-63 def. by Ainslie 12.6-78

Neil Conlan Trophy (BMFC v Eastlake) 2021

Round 2 BMFC 18.11-119 def. Eastlake 14.6-90
Round 7 BMFC 19.9-123 def. Eastlake 11.12-78
Round 12 BMFC 14.9-93 def. Eastlake 9.17-71
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2021 results - First grade men

m Adero Law Nest, 1 May Adero Law Nest, 5 June

BMFC 35.21-231 Def. Gungahlin 1.5-11

Best: M. Monaghan, T. Simpson, S. Glyde, L.
Haddrill, S. Quirk, A. Jones

Goals: S. Glyde 6, T. Simpson 6, M.
Monaghan 5, A. Dess 3, L. Haddrill 3, B. Egan
3, S. Quirk 2, B. Chapman 2, B. Hoffman 2, T.
Alexander, J. Bennett, L. Wharton

m Adero Law Nest, 8 May

BMFC 18.11-119 Def. Eastlake 14.6-90

Best: M. Mooney, A. Dess, R. Healy, E.
Jordan, L. Wharton, T. Simpson

Goals: M. Mooney 5, T. Simpson 4, A. Dess 3,
J. Bennett 2, A. Jones 2, B. Egan, B. Chapman

m Adero Law Nest, 15 May

BMFC 11.9-75 Def. Queanbeyan 7.18-60

Best: B. Hoffman, A. Dess, S. Cooper, M.
Monaghan, T. Fitzgerald-Holmes, M. Mooney

Goals: M. Mooney 5, B. Chapman 2, T.
Simpson 2, J. Bennett, A. Dess

Alan Ray Oval, 22 May

BMFC 8.8-56 Def by. Ainslie 10.10-70

Best: R. Healy, T. Fitzgerald-Holmes, S.
Cooper, P. Horan, O. Smyth, B. Chapman

Goals: S. Glyde 4, M. Mooney 2, T. Simpson,
J. Bennett

m Adero Law Nest, 29 May

BMFC 21.15-141 Def. Tuggeranong 9.3-57

Best: T.Simpson, S.Glyde, S. Cooper, B.
Chapman,

E. Jordan, P. Horan

Goals: S. Glyde 6, T. Simpson 4, M. Mooney

4, A. Jones 2, J. Kenna, S. O'Sullivan, A. Dess,
T. Fitzgerald-Holmes, J. Bennett

BMFC 34.23-227 Def. Gungahlin 3.2-20

Best: B. Chapman, M. Monaghan, M.
Mooney, L. Wharton, S. Quirk, S. O'Sullivan

Goals: B. Chapman 6, M. Mooney 5, A. Dess
4, S. Glyde 3, M. Monaghan 3, E. Jordan 2, S.
Quirk 2, T. Simpson 2, N. Kelly, P. Horan, O.
Smyth, A. Jones, L. Wharton, S. O'Sullivan, J.
Baker

EPC Solar Park, 19 June

BMFC 19.9-123 Def. Eastlake 11.12-78

Best: P. Horan, B. Chapman. A. Dess, S.
O'Sullivan, T. Simpson, S. Glyde

Goals: S. Glyde 6, B. Chapman 4, O. Smyth 2,
J. Bennett 2, R. Healy 2, A. Dess, T. Simpson,
L. Wharton

Aulich Park, 26 June

WASH OUT

Adero Law Nest. 3 July

BMFC 6.10-46 Def. Ainslie 4.13-37

Best: S. Cooper, R. Healy, B. Hoffman, L.
Wharton, J. Kenna, S. Quirk

Goals: B. Hoffman 2, M. Mooney 2, Z.
Macdonald, M. Miller

Round 10 Greenway Oval, 10 July

BMFC 14.19-103 Def. Tuggeranong 1.6-12
Best: S. Quirk, L. Wharton, M. Miller, Z.
Macdonald, P. Horan, A. Dess

Goals: M. Miller 5, S. Quirk, B. Chapman, T.
Simpson, R. Healy, B. Hoffman, A. Dess, M.
Mooney, B. Egan, E. Jordan

m Gungahlin Enc., 24 July

WASH OUT
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2021 results - First grade men

m Adero Law Nest, 31 July m Alan Ray Oval, 7 Aug

BMFC 14.9-93 Def. Eastlake 9.17-71 BMFC 9.9-63 Def. by Ainslie 12.6-78

Best: A. Jones, S. Glyde, P. Horan, S. Cooper, Best: L. Wharton, S. Quirk, T. Simpson, J.

B. Hoffman, R. Healy Kenna, B. Chapman, A. Jones

Goals: S. Glyde 4, M. Mooney 3, A. Jones 2, Goals: S. Glyde 2, M. Mooney 2, A. Jones, T.
B. Chapman 2, A. Dess, S. Quirk, T. Simpson, Simpson, B. Chapman, S. O’'Sullivan, B. Egan

2021 results - First grade women

m Adero Law Nest, 1 May m Adero Law Nest, 29 May

BMFC 23.15-153 Def. Gungahlin 0.0-0 BMFC 14.14-98 Def. Tuggeranong 0.1-1
Best: T. Germech, A. Morphett, K. Bailey, V. Best: M. Gorham, J. Spence, Z. Allen, V.
Thompson, S. Krushka, I. Rees Thompson, N. McKay, K. Bailey
Goals: A. Morphett 7, T. Germech 4, H. Goals: M. Gorham 5, A. Morphett 2, E. Zouch
Wallett 3, L. Knox 2, V. Thompson 2, E. 2, H. Wallett, Z. Allen, J. Spence, K. Bailey, L.
Zouch, A. Allen, T. Reid, Z.Allen Knox

m Adero Law Nest, 8 May Adero Law Nest, 5 June
BMFC 12.7-79 Def. Eastlake 3.5-23 BMFC 28.10-178 Def. Gungahlin 0.0-0
Best: M. Gorham, H. Wallett, M. Pellow, T. Best: N. McKay, J. Spence, M. Dwyer, M.
Reid, J. Spence, I. English Gorham, Z. Allen, H. Wallett
Goals: H. Wallett 4, L. Bird 2, E. Zouch 2, T. Goals: H. Wallett 9, E. Zouch 5, L. Bird 4, M.
Reid, L. Anderson, A. Morphett, M. Gorham Dwyer 3, Z. Allen 2, L. Knox 2, N. McKay, M.

Gorham, L. Anderson

m Adero Law Nest, 15 May EPC Solar Park, 19 June

BMFC 2.6-18 Def. by Queanbeyan 8.7-55 BMFC 3.7-25 Def. Eastlake 2.2-14

Best: M. Dwyer, V. Thompson, K. Bailey, N. Best: ). Spence, A. Morphett, N. McKay, M.
McKay, A. Allen, R. Giampaolo Gorham, A. Allen, M. Dwyer

Goals: E. Zouch, H. Wallett Goals: M. Gorham, H. Wallett, A. Morphett

Alan Ray Oval, 22 May
BMFC 12.7-79 Def Ainslie 1.8-14
Aulich Park, 26 June
Best: A. Allen, H. Wallett, L. Anderson, .
Spence, T. Germech, M. Dwyer WASH OUT

Goals: H. Wallett 5, M. Gorham 2, L. Knox 2,
L. Anderson 2, E. Zouch
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2021 results - First grade women cont.

Adero Law Nest. 3 July m Alan Ray Oval, 7 Aug

BMFC 3.1-19 Def. by Ainslie 4.2-26 BMFC 2.5-17 Def. by Ainslie 7.5-47
Best: A. Morphett, L. Anderson, J. Spence, N. Best: K. Bailey, M. Gorham, J. Spence, A.
McKay, T. Germech, M. Dwyer Allen, V. Thompson, N. McKay

Goals: H. Wallett 2, A. Morphett Goals: T. Germech, T. Reid

Round 10 Greenway Oval, 10 July

BMFC 16.5-101 Def. Tuggeranong 2.0-12

Best: ). Spence, L. Anderson, A. Morphett, M.
Gorham, N. McKay, A. Allen

Goals: J. Spence, L. Anderson, A. Morphett,
M. Gorham, N. McKay, A. Allen

m Gungahlin Enc., 24 July

WASH OUT

m Adero Law Nest, 31 July

BMFC 6.4-40 Def. by Eastlake 8.13-61

Best: N. McKay, L. Anderson, J. Spence, A.
Morphett, K. Bailey

Goals: M. Gorham 2, H. Wallett 2, L.
Anderson, L. Bird

2021 Club Championship

Editor’s note:
In mid September 2021, AFL Canberra made the difficult decision to cancel

the remainder of the 2021 season due to the COVID-19 situation. The Club
Championship was therefore not awarded for the 2021 season.
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2021 AFL Canberra Teams of the Year

Centre half back
Half back
Centre half forward

Forward pocket

Men'’s first grade

Sam Cooper
Luke Wharton
Andrew Dess

Sam Glyde

Int Blake Chapman, Seb Quirk
Women’s first grade

Full back Maddison Dwyer

Half back Natasha McKay

Wing Jacqueline Spence

Ruck Ally Morphett

Half forward

Full Forward

Maggie Gorham
Hannah Wallett

Rising stars men's

Half back
Centre
Ruck

Forward pocket

Angus Walker
James White
Josh Day

Thomas Itter
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50 years of football in Belconnen and special
acknowledgement to Rob Goddard

The Belconnen Magpies Football Club
would like to acknowledge the enormous
efforts of Rob Goddard, who wrote the
club’s 50th anniversary book, “Blue, Black,
White and Teal: Fifty years of Football in
Belconnen”, and those who assisted with
its publication.

The book documents the club’s record
over the last 50 years with anecdotes
from players, coaches and support staff
and provides a fascinating insight into the
club’s history.

Rob’s contribution to football in
Belconnen showcases the family and
community spirit that our football club is
known for.

Thanks a lot Rob!

Rob Goddard First Grade
Men's player in the first
ever team and current

History Committee
member

First Grade Men'’s players
from 1971 Steve Walding,
Rob Goddard and Jim
Hourigan with Andew Leigh

=t

OF FOOTBALL

® IN BELCONNEN

* Player statistics
Men’s and women'’s teams
* Year-by-year summary,
results, awards,
anecdotes & more o8
* 280 pages with photos ' gi¥
« Limited edition

Rob Goddard and Andrew
Leigh MP
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4 | Records - Historical
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Club service records - Club Presidents

As Turner As Belconnen As West Canberra
Football Club Football Club Football Club

1948
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1970

D O Hay

M Orr

L Ainsworth
L Ainsworth
L Ainsworth
L Ainsworth
L Ainsworth
L Ainsworth

L Ainsworth

W Cottingham

J Hourigan
G ) Burridge
RK Laird

J Hodgson
J Hodgson
KW Nunn
K P Jones
K P Jones
K P Jones
K P Jones
K P Jones
K P Jones
P ] Galvin
J Dingwall

K P Jones

1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990

RL Thompson
W ] Simington
W J Simington
W ] Simington
W ] Simington
W ] Simington
R O Brown

R O Brown

R O Brown

J Walding

R E Brown

R E Brown

L Scotland
Ray Baguley
Ray Baguley
Ray Baguley
Brian Read
Brian Read

J Molony

J Molony

D Bennett

1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990

T Garton

T Garton

P Woodham
K Westcott
K Westcott
K Westcott
P Woodham
P Woodham
P Woodham
E Macgregor
C Kilduff

C Kilduff

P Collin

G Reid

G Reid

G Reid

G Reid

G Reid
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Club service records - Club Presidents cont.

As Belconnen Magpies Football Club

1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001

D Bennett
G Bartley
Brian Read
Brian Read
Brian Read
P Taylor

P Taylor

P Taylor

P Taylor

P Taylor

P Taylor

D Fitzgerald

2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2009
2010
2011
2012

D Fitzgerald
D Fitzgerald
P Bradley

P Bradley

D Hooper
D Hooper
D Hooper
D Hooper

S Reid

D Read

D Read

D Read

2013
2014
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

D Read
P Bradley
S Reid
S Reid
S Reid
S Reid
S Reid
S Reid
S Reid
S Reid
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Club service records - Hall of Fame

Hall of Fame

1999  Tom Allison 2015 Darren Denneman 2021 Lex Bennett
Robert Anderson Brendan Read
Ray Baguley 2016  Daryl Read
David Bennett Paul Netting
Frank Goddard 2017  Jo Foster
Robert Goddard
Michael Price 2018  Paul Gunn
Gary Schmidt Reg Proctor
Peter Taylor Brian Read

2019  Matthew Campbell
Terry O'Kane
Paul Raadts
Andrew Smith

2014  Steven Mahar
Scott Reid

Club service records - Life membership

As Turner As Belconnen As West Canberra
Football Club Football Club Football Club

Vic Samuel* Doug Thompson* 1979  Ken Westcott
Les Ainsworth* Jim Hourigan 1981  Geoff Bartley
Norm Hunter* Bob Brown* 1982  Paul Woodham
Bill Wise* Keith Mortimer* 1983  Trevor Franklin*
Thelma Hourigan* Bill Simington* 1984  Danny Clark
Ken Jones* 1984  Robert Anderson* 1985  Ernie Bennett*
John Curtin* Reg Proctor* Robert Smith
John Gleeson* 1985 Ray Baguley 1990 Geoff Reid
Peter McCaskill Mick Burgess 1996 JohnKlep

Jack Sheahan* Robert Goddard 1997  Brian Morris
Max Gibbs 1987  Frank Goddard

Keith Mitchell 1988 David Bennett
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Club service records - Life membership

As Turner As Belconnen As West Canberra
Football Club Football Club Football Club

1988

1989

Judy Hynes*
Michael Price
Gary Schmidt
Peter Taylor

As Belconnen Magpies Football Club

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2001
2002

Tom Allison
Brian Falconer
John Molony
Brian Read

Kym Austin
Frank Southwell
Tony Stubbs
Steve Taylor
Peter Bradley
Steve Ryder
Michael Molony
David Williamson
Paul Gunn

Peg Townley
Mick Danaher
Mick Hassett

John Williams

2003

2004
2005

2006

2007

2010

Jason Moore
Brendan Read
Paul Netting
Adam Garrett
Steve Mahar
Leigh McPhan
Terry O’Kane
Dannielle Baguley
David Fitzgerald
Daryl Read
Andrew Smith
Bernie Williams
Rob Hanily
Justin Lalor
Scott Reid
Norm Simms

John Harper

2010
2011

2013
2014
2015
2016

2017

2018

2019

2021

Bob McMullan
Jim Calvert

Lyall Camp
Andrew Mcintosh
Paul Raadts
Joanne Foster
Brock Weston
Lex Bennett
Jeremy Foster

Rory Markham

James Bennett
Matthew Campbell
Chris Calvert

Andrew Gatenby
Dan Posch
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Club service records - Club person of the year

As Turner Football Club

1965 R Matts 1968 R Henderson 1970 ] Hourigan
1966 W Wise 1969 ] O'Connor
1967  JNunn 1970 REBrown

As Belconnen Football Club

1971 S Lister 1977 F Goddard 1983 M Price
1972  C Weatherall 1978 REBrown 1984 D Bennett
1973 F Goddard 1979 R Proctor 1985 D Bennett
R Proctor
1974  Ray Baguley 1980 M Kargas 1988 P Kelly
1975 W Cameron 1981 R E Brown 1989 P Jonas
Ray Baguley
1976 T Allison 1982 RByrne 1990 A Wheelens

Alan Phillips Memorial Club person of the Year Award

From 2007, the Club Person of the Year Award was named after Alan Phillips. Alan first
became involved with football in 1989 when he started out as the team manager for the
West Canberra U12s team. In his time in football he held many positions including a
board member of the Magpies Sports Club and a Member of the AFL Canberra board.
Alan also held the position of President of ACT Junior Football and he is a life member of
ACT Junior football. He passed away in 2007.

As Belconnen Magpies Football Club

1986 B Pocock 1996 H Read 2005 L Camp
1987  Brian Read 1997 M Danaher 2006 M Townley
1991 P McCaskill 1998 P Taylor 2007 S Beevor
1992 ] Hickmott 1999 P Townley 2008 P Dunn

N Hickmott 2000 | Donlan 2009 A Smith
1993 N Hickmott 2001 N Simms 2010 Jo Foster
1994  F Goddard 2002 SReid 2011 SReid
1995 ] Netting 2003 D Fitzgerald 2012  Brendan Read

M Sek 2004  Ray Baguley 2013 T Jamieson
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Club service records - Club person of the year cont.

As Belconnen Magpies Football Club

2013 P Netting 2016 G O'Sullivan 2019 W Mclnnes
2014 | Coate 2017 RLamb 2020 ) Spence
2015  Jeremy Foster 2018 D Posch 2021 Not awarded

Representative honours - National

All Australian Jumper - Men All Australian Jumper - Women

1998 Adam Ryder 2002 Alice Broughton

2000 Steve Mahar 2007 Alice Broughton

2002 Matt Campbell 2011 Elise O'Dea

2004 Matt Forys 2013 Heather Anderson
Steve Hazelman Jodie Hicks

Darren Denneman (coach)

2006 Brett Knowles
2007 Griffin Underwood 1984 Rogan Sharp

2010 Griffin Underwood 1989 Ben Aulich

2014 Jack Steele

AIS / AFL Academy Australian U17

Australian Schoolboys (U16) Team 2005 James Bennett

1983 Rogan Sharp
National Carnival B&F

1984 Don Pyke

2006 Elise O'Dea
1988 Ben Aulich
1991 Paul Craig
1991 Andrew Irwin
1993 David Mair
1995 Robert Phillips
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Representative honours - ACT

ACTWAFL Team of the Decade (1998-
2007)

Toni Alexandrow

Alice Broughton

Jo Foster (Vice Captain)

Al Smith

Melinda Smith

Margaret Norris (Manager)

John Lockie (Trainer)

ACTWAFL Team of the Decade (2008-

2017)

Heather Anderson

Elise O'Dea

Hannah Wallett

ACTWAFL Rising Star

2006
2009
2010
2014
2016

Elise O'Dea

Nicole Wood
Heather Anderson
Mikaela Tyack

Zoe Allen

2010
2011
2012

AFL Youth Girls All Stars
Heather Anderson
Heather Anderson

Heather Anderson
Sophie O'Dea

ACT Team of the Year

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2020

2021

Elise O'Dea
Genevieve Netting

Heather Anderson
Genevieve Netting

Heather Anderson
Elise O'Dea

Heather Anderson
Zoe Cooke
Jorden Irvine

Heather Anderson
Jess Sibley
Hannah Wallett

Heather Anderson
Talia Radan
Hannah Wallett
Amber Allen
Emma Hampton
Talia Radan
Hannah Wallett

Amber Allen
Jodie Hicks
Melissa Pellow
Elisa Pevere
Hannah Wallett

Maggie Gorham
Amber Allen
Melissa Pellow
Emily Pease
Sarah Tutt

Maddie Dwyer
Natasha McKay
Ally Morphett
Jacqueline Spence
Maggie Gorham

Hannah Wallett
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Representative honours - ACT

Senior Men's representative players

1971

1972

1973

1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

T Allison

R Koehne
M Chinnick
R Koehne
T Allison

T Allison

M Chinnick
M Chinnick
P Johnson
R White

M Manson
W Quade
S Widera
M Manson
S Widera

J Manson
M Manson
R Randall
S Widera
D Bennett
C Graham
J Manson
M Manson
L Molony
W Quade
P Searle

S Widera

1980

1981
1982
1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

J Manson
M Manson
W Quade
P Taylor

R White

P Taylor

G Hocking
| Low

G Conn

J Dess

G Hocking
| Low

P Taylor

G Conn

) Dess

G Hocking
D Lowe

R Sharp

B Allison
G Hocking
D Oliver

P Taylor

G Hocking
J Smith

G Hocking
R Sharp

D Frankel
J Smith

1990

1993

1994

1995
1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

B Aulich

D Frankel

B Matthews
J Smith

B Matthews
N Mardling
T O'Kane
CBravo

S Mahar

S O'Brien

B Smith

T O’Kane

D Frankel

T O'Kane

B Broad

P Netting

S Fisher

C Lambert
S Mahar

B Matheson
P Netting

T O'Kane

A Ryder

S Mahar

B Matheson
D Coupe

C Lambert
S Mahar

2001

2002

2003

2004

M Campbell
D Coupe

D George

M Habel

P Hallandale
S Mahar

M Campbell
D George

P Hallandale
B Hazelman
S Mahar

M Campbell
M Forys

D George

P Hallandale
S Mahar

T O'Kane

R Phillips

P Raadts

M Forys

M Habel

B Hazelman
S Hazelman
P Raadts

M Rice

M Sherry
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Representative honours - ACT

Senior Men's representative players cont.

2005 M Campbell

M Firman

J llett

P Raadts
2006 ] Bennett
S Henning
J llett
L Jeffery
JJennings
B Knowles
S Mahar
T O’Kane
B Weston
B Williams
S Henning
Cllett
JJennings
M Rice
CYork

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

A Ainger 2011
J Bennett

S Curtis

Cllett

L Jeffery

G Underwood 2013
R Underwood
A Ainger

A Bennett

S Curtis

J Love

R McAllister

R Turnbull

A Bennett

S Curtis

R Turnbull

G Underwood
CYork

J Bohm

2015

S Curtis

J Harper (GWS)
D Jordan

J Love

R McAlister
J Bennett

S Curtis

A Dess

M Lokan

) Baker

A Bennett
J Bennett
D Bunyan
D Jordan

| Taylor

2017

2018

2019

] Taylor
CYork

2016

D Bunyan
B Joyce

B Walker
A Bennett
J Bennett
R Turnbull
B Walker
L Haddrill
Jack Harper
L McKay
D Jordan
L McKay
B Walker

Senior Women'’s representative players

2000 KAldons

A Broughton

G Coromandel

J Foster
R Goddard
M Smith

2001 L Addison

T Alexandrow

2001

2002

R Bedingfield 2002
A Broughton

G Coromandel

J Foster 2003
R Goddard

L Schwing- 2004
hammer

C Williams 2005

A Broughton

J Foster 2005
T Harrison

M Patt

A Broughton

J Foster 2006

N Heymanson

R Carder

J Foster

N Heymanson
] Maxwell

A Miley

T Quinn

A Broughton

J Foster

L Gooding

] Maxwell
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Representative honours - ACT

Senior Women'’s representative players cont.

2006
2007

2009

2011

2013

E O'Dea

A Broughton
E O'Dea

G Netting

E O'Dea

H Anderson
E O'Dea

H Wallett

H Anderson
J Chevalier

J Irvine

2013

2014

2015

2016

E Sutcliffe
H Wallett

H Anderson
J Irvine

J Sibley

H Wallett

H Anderson
T Radan

J Sibley

H Wallett

A Allen

2016

2017

2019

E Hampton
M Pellow
T Radan

H Wallett
A Allen

E Hampton
M Pellow

S Tutt

H Wallett
A Allen

E Hicks

2019  EPease
E Zouch
J Spence
2021 M Dwyer

A Morphett
A Allen

M Gorham
N McKay

J Spence

ACT Women'’s representative training

GWS Giants draft pick Ally

Morphett
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Representative honours - ACT

U18 ACT / NSW Women's

2015  Amber Allen 2017
Jodie Hicks
Elise Pevere

2016  Zoe Allen 2018
Maggie Gorham 2019

Alexia Hamilton
Chelsey Hamilton
Natasha McKay

Zoe Allen

Maggie Gorham
Alexia Hamilton
Chelsey Hamilton
Natasha McKay

Ellie Hicks

Emily Pease
Ellie Hicks

VSFL NSW / ACT Rams Men's

1996  Scott Caldwell 2005
Craig Lambert 2007
Robert Phillips 5010
Andrew McIntosh

1997  Robert Phillips 2011

1998 Luke White

1999  Solomon Fitzgerald 2012
James Dunn
Michael Talevich

2000 Leigh Lavery

2004  James Bennett

Daniel Ford

James Bennett 2013  Logan Austin
Matt Byatt Chris Jansen
) ) Jack Steele

Nick Collins
Jordan Harper 2014  Logan Austin

Oliver Tweeddale Jack Steele

Jack Baker
Jedd Clothier
Lachlan Harper

ACTAFL Coach

1973 T Allison 2004

1974 T Allison

2004 D Denneman 2006
2009

D Denneman (All 2010 S Mahar
Australian Coach)

2015 Brendan Read
B Knowles
S Mahar
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Representative honours - BMFC in the AFL

Belconnen players who have played for AFL Clubs

1987 - 1999
1989 - 1996
2000

2003

2006

2013 -2014
2015 -2020
2015 -2016
2015

2016 - 2017
2017
2017-2018
2017-2021
2017

2018
2018-2020
2019

2019

2020

2021

2022

Brett Allison

Don Pyke

Brett Allison

Kyle Archibald
Matt Firman

Elise O'Dea

Elise O'Dea

Jack Steele
Heather Anderson
Logan Austin
Heather Anderson
Talia Radan

Jack Steele
Hannah Wallett
Logan Austin
Jodie Hicks

Talia Radan
Maggie Gorham
Talia Radan

Emily Pease

Ally Morphett

North Melbourne

West Coast Eagles
Sydney Swans

Drafted to Richmond
Drafted to Essendon
Western Bulldogs
Melbourne Demons
Greater Western Sydney
Western Bulldogs

Port Adelaide

Adelaide Crows
Adelaide Crows

St Kilda

Greater Western Sydney
St Kilda

Greater Western Sydney
Melbourne Demons
Drafted to Greater Western Sydney
West Coast Eagles
Greater Western Sydney
Greater Western Sydney

Belconnen players who have coached AFL Clubs

2016 - 2019
2017 - 2018
2020 - 2021

Don Pyke
Bec Goddard
Bec Goddard

Adelaide Crows
Adelaide Crows

Hawthorn Hawks
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Men's coaches and captains - First and second
grade

1971 T Allison
T Allison

T Allison
T Allison

T Allison
T Allison

T Allison
T Allison

1972
1973

1974

1975 P Johnson

P Johnson
1976 C Weatherill
] Calvert

K Hassett
J Calvert

K Hassett/
N Conlan/

M Gibbs

M Chinnick/
L Moloney

N Smith
N Smith

R White
R White

1981 L Moloney
L Moloney

1977

1978

1979

1980

1982 L Moloney

L Moloney

1983 ILow

| Low
1984 |Low
| Low
1985 K Grigg
K Grigg

J Hourigan 1986
J Hourigan
J Hourigan 1987
J Hourigan
B Falconer 1988
B Devenish
L Pickering/ 1989
C Weatherill
L Pickering
C Weatherill 1990
M Drekovic
B Wight 1991
P Sheedy
W Gregory 1992
P Sheedy
B Sheridan 1993
P Sheedy

1994
B Sheridan 1995
S Whennan
K Tucker 1996
K Tucker
B Sheridan 1997
Rob Goddard
Rob Goddard 1998
Rob Goddard
G Rebecca 1999
G Rebecca
Rob Goddard 2000
Rob Goddard
Rob Goddard
Rob Goddard

N Smith
G Hocking

G Hocking
G Hocking

A Jesualenko
J Dess

A Jesualenko/
Brian Read
J Dess

Brian Read
D Bennett

Brian Read
M Housley

M Wingate
M Housley

M Wingate
J Smith

J Harper
J Harper

J Harper
J Harper

J Harper
J Harper

J Harper
S Badenoch

S Harrison
S Badenoch

S Harrison
D Read/T O'Kane

S Harrison
B Aulich

N O'Neill
N O'Neill
M Burgess
B Diamond
G O’Neill
B Diamond

M Pledge
M Pledge

G Monaghan
G Martin

L McPhan
M Sloan

L McPhan
M Sloan

L McPhan
P Bradley

M Housley
M Molony

M Housley
M Hassett

M Burgess
M Hassett

L McPhan
M Hassett

T Van Diemen
A Stubbs

R Dolliver
K O'Shaughnessy

R Dolliver
D Hooper
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Men's coaches and captains - First and second
grade

First grade Second grade First grade Second grade

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

D Denneman
D Denneman

D Denneman
D Denneman

D Denneman
D Denneman

D Denneman
S Mahar

D Denneman
S Mahar

S Mahar
S Mahar

S Mahar
S Mahar

S Mahar
A Bennett

Brendan Read
A Bennett

Brendan Read
A Bennett

M Horne/
B Weston
A Bennett/
J Love

R Dolliver 2012
D Hooper

D Hooper 2013
R Hanily

D Hooper 2014
T Mahar

D Hooper 2015
J Williams

D Hooper 2016
P Netting

M Horne 2017
P Netting

M Horne 2018
S Smith

Brendan Read 2019
A Smith/
A Whittard

K Meredith 2020
A Whittard

A Garrett 2021
A Whittard

J Williams/J Lalor
A Gatenby/
A Whittard

M Lokan
J Love

M Lokan
A Bennett

J Rowe
A Bennett

J Rowe
A Bennett

J Rowe
A Bennett

J Bennett
A Bennett

) Bennett

L Haddrill/
R Healy/

R Turnbull/
B Walker

) Bennett
B Walker

B Weston
J Bennett

) Bennett
] Baker

D Carmichael
A Gatenby/
A Whittard

J Mennen
C Calvert/
A Gatenby

T Fisher
A Gatenby

T Fisher
JDunn

B Weston
A Gatenby

M Delaney
C Wenke/
B Telford

A Gatenby

A Gatenby
T Baker

L O’'Sullivan
R Bradley

L O'Sullivan
R Bradley
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Men's coaches and captains - Third grade /
Canberra Dist 1 and Fourth grade / Canberra Dist 2

Third grade Fourth grade Third grade Fourth grade

1989 G Monaghan
D Browning
1991 P McCaskill
P McCaskill
1992 P Pocock
P McCaskill
1993 N Hickmott/
R Pocock
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998 | Geary
1999 | Geary
M Mcintyre
2000 |Geary
] Moore

2001 L Taafe
L Taafe

J Williams
J Williams

2002

J Williams
J Williams

2003

2004 R Dolliver

M Braybrook
C McDevitt

2005

A Endall
A Endall

S Riley

S Riley

S Riley

S Riley

T White
T White

P Pocock
M Pocock

G Cassimatis
P Bradley/

M Pocock

G Cassimatis
B Ryan

J Pisciotta

K Hynes

J Pisciotta

J Hutchison
B Collins

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

M Braybrook
C McDevitt

B Williams

B Williams

B Williams

P Netting

K Collins

M Braybrook
K Collins

M Braybrook
J Foster

M Braybrook

JMennen

M Braybrook
T Fisher

B Turnbull

G Horsburgh
T Piper

G Horsburgh/
S Reaper

T Reardon/|
Visser

B Trevaskis

B Collins/A Hill/
Jlemma

B Trevaskis

B Collins/

J lemma/) Sheers/
Aidan Wenke

B Trevaskis

S Telfer

S Telfer
A Stricker

B Williams

B Williams

S Dunn

O Terron

K Collins

A Knight/S Dunn/
J Duncan

J Foster

S. Dunn

J Foster

S. Dunn

R Markham

S Dunn/B Foster/
G Horsburgh

J Walker

S Dunn

J Walker

A Knight
Andrew Knight
Andrew Knight
Jeremy Foster
Jeremy Foster

R Hill
A Hill

T Hopkinson/
D Irvine/O
Terron

M Newman

B Trevaskis/
D Sommerville
R Markham
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Men's coaches and captains - Colts / 19s / 18s /
Rising Stars

Colts/19s/ 18s/ Colts/19s/ 18s / Colts/19s/ 18s /
Year . . Year . . Year . .
Rising stars Rising stars Rising stars

1971

1972

1973

1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1984

1985

1986

Ray Baguley
J Talikka

J O’'Connor
M Drekovic

John O'Dea
T Fardell

W Cameron
W Sleeman

J Stankevicius

Nil

W Cameron

P Falconer/B Lowes

D Macilwain
P Taylor/R Wylucki

D Macilwain
D Tompsett

R Green
C Altaus

N O’'Neill
M Walding
N O’'Neill
P Bradley
M Burgess
J Phillips

M Burgess
M Nicholson/
G O’Sullivan

M Burgess
Rogan Sharp

M Burgess
Rogan Sharp

M Burgess
D Heitel

M Burgess
T Xirakis/S Reid

1988 G Watt

B Matthews
1989 C Aulich

M Hassett
1990 P Bradley

S Miller
1991 G Bartley

A Reed
1992 Brian Read

D Bugg
1993 Brian Read

J Williams

1994 S Evans
Brendan Read

1995 S Evans

D Brazel

1996 S Evans

J Terron

P Rea
A Day

2000 S Evans
K Collins/
A Rathman/
B Burgess/G Kay

S Evans
A Bennett/
B Langham

1997

2001

R Dolliver
Nil

2002

R Dolliver

J Brodie-Reed/

N Costello

2004 T Mahar/P Netting
Captain Rotated

2005 T Mahar/P Netting

S Power

2003

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018
2019

2020

2021

L McPhan

) Gregory

B Langham
M Viney

J Harper
D Ohlmus/A Curtois

J Harper
M Handscombe

J Harper
J McKinnon

J Harper
B Posch

Brendan Read
R Bradley

Steve Smith
C Miller

Steve Smith
C Miller

K Meredith
J Pisciotta

J Kidney

J Fitzpatrick
B Weston

F Miller
B Weston

B Moroney
T Kidney

R Dolliver
M Fitzpatrick

N Eynaud
AVincent
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Women's coaches and captains - First and second
grade

First grade Second grade First grade Second grade

1999 O Gregory

2000 K Glossop
M Smith

2001 K Glossop
C Williams

2002 K Glossop
] Foster

2003 R Broughton
] Foster

2004 R Broughton
] Foster

2005 D Omera
] Foster

2006 K McNally
] Foster

2007 O Terron
] Foster

2008 O Terron
E Smeaton

2009 JO'Dea
E Smeaton

2010 J O'Dea
G Netting

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

J O'Dea
G Netting

P McCaskill
E O'Dea

K Chapman
K Gillespie

K Chapman
K Gillespie

K Chapman/B

Read
T Radan

S Reid
T Radan

S Reid
E Hampton/H
Wallett

T McKay
A Allen

T McKay
A Allen

B Moroney
A Allen

B Moroney
A Allen

K Gillespie
K McGinty/
C Russell

S MccCaskill
R Terrey/
M McCaskill

S McCaskill
R Terrey/
M McCaskill

S McCaskill
R Terrey/
M McCaskill
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Club Best and Fairest and Runners Up

First grade men (From 1977 - Cleve Weatherill Memorial Trophy)

Cleve was one of the Club’s significant figures in its early years. He was named Best
Clubman in 1972. He coached Reserve Grade in 1974, guiding them into the finals (their
first ever) & repeated this in 1975. In 1976, he coached the 1st Grade side into the finals.

He died in early 1977 after a short illness.

1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990

1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996

T Allison
M Chinnick
P Bateman
R White

R White

T Allison

] Manson
S Widera
P Taylor

D Bennett
R White

P Taylor

G Hocking
G Hocking
P Taylor

M Manson
P Taylor

D Bennett
P Taylor

B Aulich/
D Frankel

B Smith

D Bennett
M Housley
P Netting
T O’Kane
S Mahar

B Jones

R Koehne

B Prendergast
M Lawn

S Widera

R Koehne

D Bennett

P Taylor

D Tompsett

L Moloney

D Bennett

D Falconer

D Bennett

P Taylor

G Conn

P Taylor

G Hocking

J Dess/] Dunne
D Bennett

B Matthews

N Mardling
M Diamond
B Smith

J Harper

D Mair

A Ryder

1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

C Lambert
S Mahar

B Matheson
S Mahar

S Mahar

S Hazelman
D George

S Mahar

] llett

J Bennett

A Ainger

J Bennett

J Bennett

J Jennings
A Bennett
S Harris

J Bennett
CJansen

) Bennett

J Bennett

J Bennett
B Walker
J Bennett
J Bennett
S Quirk

D Mair

T O'Kane
S Mahar
B Aulich
D George
P Raadts
S Mahar
M Sherry
S Mahar
B Knowles
Cllett
Cllett

A Ainger
CYork

J Love

M Sharp
S Curtis

J Bennett
CYork

B Walker

B Walker

J Bennett

B Walker

M Monaghan
L Wharton
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Club Best and Fairest and Runners Up

Evan was a junior for BFC. He played U19s for BMFC, and was part of the 1989 U19
Premiership team. Between 1991 and 1994, he played for both 1st and 2nd grade
(including the 1991 Reserve Grade Premiership and won the Reserve Grade B & F) before
leaving to join the Victorian Police Force. In 2006, whilst training for a long distance
triathlon event, he was struck down mysteriously and died during the run leg. He was 34
years of age.

1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986

1987
1988

1989
1990

1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996

B Devenish
A Richards

L Pickering
Rob Baguley
J Talikka

P Sheedy

P Stubbs

P Butterworth
B Slade

R Lipp

Rob Goddard
Rob Goddard
F Southwell

F Southwell
G Lyall

) Broekhuyse

B Diamond
G Gill

D Molony
G Martin

E Hourigan
G Hassett

D Carmichael
M Walsh

J Smith

M Diamond

J Hourigan
J Hourigan
G Moss

P Sheedy
M Wigley

S Whennan
G Burgess
D O'Malley
R Lipp

W Sleeman
F Southwell
A Stuart/S Taylor
H Daw

W Maloney
G Martin

G Martin/
P McPhan

) Broekhuyse

Conway/Wallensk

y
C Maher

D Bryce

S Reid

M Molony
G Richter
D Dawe
A Stubbs
A Stubbs

1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012

2013
2014

2015
2016

2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

S Monohan

G McLaughlan
K O'Shaughnessy
P Raadts

L Lavery

D Read

L Jeffery

R McClintock
M Porter

A Butler
Brendan Read
R Phillips

S Henning

J Hodder

S Boyd

R McLintock

A Gatenby
A Gatenby

B Turnbull
R Bradley

D Bloomfield

) Taylor

D Bloomfield

R Bradley/F Miller
D Bloomfield

Second grade men (From 2007 - Evan Hourigan Memorial Trophy)

J Moore

A Stubbs
D Knight
D Knight
B White

T Mahar

D Read

J Brodie-Reed
CYork

A Tyndall
A Gatenby
M Byatt

B Turnbull
B Turnbull
D Bunyan
M Mooney

M Viney
B Joyce

J Love
S Coate

N Burridge
A Gatenby
A Gatenby
O Smyth

F Miller

Belconnen Magpies Football Club - Annual Report 2021 | Page 70




Club Best and Fairest and Runners Up

Rising Stars / U19/Colts Grade From 1975 - Reg Proctor Perpetual Trophy)

Reg was a member of the football committee from 1972—1977, 1980 and 1981. He was
treasurer from 1972—1977. He was the club’s timekeeper, and kept the basic historical
playing records. He won the Best Clubman’s Trophy 1973 and 1979, the Club’s Merit

Award in 1980 and was appointed a Life Member in 1985.

1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990

1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996

J Talikka

M Drekovic
Not Awarded
J Manson

P Taylor

F Southwell
Ross Goddard
D Tompsett
W Maloney
D Falconer

D Kennedy
G Lyall

S Michelle
Rogan Sharp
R Carter

M Garrity

B Matthews
B Matthews
N Culnane

D Read

A Reed

S Badenoch
T Gourgard
J Lalor

W Manning
J Kilgower

M Sawa

Not Awarded
M Manson

T Hughes

P Falconer

F Southwell
W Agnew

A Brown

M Dunne

H Daw

B Burke

S Jones

D Heitel
Rogan Sharp
M Molony

A Monaghan
D Williamson
S Briggs

W Read

B Matheson
A Schell
Brendan Read
R Gilbert

N Bond

A Mclntosh

1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

Not Awarded
Not Awarded
Not Awarded
M Porter

A Bennett

M Rice

B Fischer

A Whittard

B Talsma

) Gregory

M Viney

M Handscombe
J Whitford
Jordan Harper
A Pini

J Steele

M Smith

S O'Sullivan

J Fitzpatrick

J Fitzpatrick

F Miller

T Simpson

T Simpson
M Fitzpatrick
] White

Not Awarded
Not Awarded
Not Awarded
H Foster

M Porter

D Love

T Doig

T Doig

A Gatenby

T Irvine

R McKinnon
S Hanily

C Burdett

S Goodsell

| Taylor

R Bradley

S Ryan-Baker
A Lamb

E Jordan

D Evans

J Rees
J Rees
J Rees
Z Smith
T Itter
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Club Best and Fairest and Runners Up

Third grade men

Year

Year

1995 P Ryder A Endall 2009 M Braybrook A Mcintosh
1996  RKelly A Davidson 2010  C McDevitt J Rowe
1997 ] DeHeus P Huppatz 2011 K Archibald M Braybrook
1998 T McKay M Henry 2012 ) Dunn M Keys/

B Turnbull
1999 M MclIntyre D Knight 2013  C McDevitt/ C Suidgeest

B Turnbull

2000 ) Moore W Campbell 2014 A Courir B Power
2001 ] Moore D Knight 2015 ] Visser J Dowdell
2002 A Mclachlan N McNeil 2016  Notawarded Not awarded
2003 ] Williams A Gibbon 2017  Not awarded Not awarded
2004 M Walsh A Gibbon 2018 Jlemma C Page
2005 A Mclntosh K Bennetts 2019  CWhite A Wenke
2006 A Gibbon K Bennetts 2020 HWarden S Telfer/T Rankin
2007  H Axelby C McDevitt 2021  CWhite L Jamieson
2008 ] Dunn D Bunyan

Fourth grade men

1989 T Monaghan D Williamson 2008 JDuncan S Egan

1991 P McCaskill P Pocock 2009 SlLees J Walker

1992 R Pocock S Hobbs/ 2010 A McIntosh R Markham
A Patmore

1993 A Endall M Pocock 2011 AKnight B Foster

1998 D Frankel K Hewitt 2012  GKay B Sainsbury

1999 A Gibbin A Day 2013 JDuncan R Markham

2000 A Davidson E Jeffrey 2014 R Markham T Gallagher

2001 M Simms A Davidson 2015 R Markham P Ryan

2002 OTerron A Day 2016 M Newman D Pawle

2003  E Sokolowski/ S Dunn/S Egan 2017 B Collins Jlemma

J Koenen

2004  GHorsburgh H Axelby 2018  Notawarded Not awarded

2005 ] Williams L Thompson 2019  Notawarded Not awarded

2006  J Williams B Edwards 2020 ] Bink O Rabak

2007 ] Preston D Cavuoto
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A Broughton
] Foster (Harris)

J Foster (Harris)

G Bond (Netting)

Club Best and Fairest and Runners Up

First grade women

Melinda Smith

L Schwinghammer

A Staples
C Williams
A Broughton

A Broughton/
K Porter-Smith

K Russo

R Carter (McAdie)
E O'Dea

A Broughton

C Gough

G Bond (Netting)
G Bond (Netting)

V Thompson

A Thomson

H Anderson

H Anderson

E Hampton

M Gorham
M Gorham

M Gorham

Second grade women

S Crakanthorp
| McClleland

R Giampaolo

| Reid
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Other perpetual trophies

Most courageous senior men'’s player
I e 7 T T

1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993

P Taylor
R White

R White
D Bennett
P Taylor
M Pledge
S Bayer

C Stubbs
J Dunne

J Dunne
No Award
A Lyall

A Lyall

D Bugg
W Read

1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008

D Read

D Tuck

D Frankel

J Harper

C Lambert
C Lambert
C Lambert
M Habel

M Campbell
S Hazelman
A Bennett
L McDonald
L McDonald
A Bennett

G Underwood

2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

A Ainger
JJennings
M Douglas
B Dess

C Campbell
A Bennett
A Bennett
M Delaney
J Kenna

A Bennett
| Taylor

A Bennett
A Dess
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Other perpetual trophies

Most consistent senior men'’s player (Robert ‘Andy’ Anderson Memorial

Perpetual Trophy)

Andy was the Senior Trainer with Turner and Belconnen for 31 years until his death in July
1994. He was made a Life Member in 1984. Andy was much-loved across the several
generations of players who valued his professional skills as well as his warm friendship
and his gentle care and concern for each person.

1994 M Housley 2004 M Forys 2014  Jordan Harper
1995 S Badenoch 2005 M Ghobrial 2015 I Taylor

1996 D Tuck 2006 ] Jennings 2016 R Turnbull
1997 D Read 2007 M Campbell 2017 R Turnbull
1998 B Matheson 2008 A Bennett 2018 Ajones

1999 T OKane 2009 ] Love 2019 A Bennett
2000 D Coupe 2010 A Bennett 2020 B Hoffman
2001 M Campbell 2011 S Curtis 2021 S Cooper
2002 S Mahar 2012 M Porter

2003 T O'Kane/M Campbell 2013 Jordan Harper

Women's player Rose Terrey and First Rising Star's Men's players James White,
Grade Women'’s coach Bobby Moroney Addie Vincent and Leigh McKay
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Other perpetual trophies

Best first year senior men'’s player (Neil Conlan Memorial

Perpetual Trophy)

Neil coached BFC for 2 months in 1978 before his sudden death, aged 42. He had a long
and illustrious career as a player and coach, playing his first senior game in Tasmania at
the age of 16 and in the same year, 1953, became the youngest player to represent the

state.

1979 B Eagles
1980 M Dwyer
1981 D Falconer
1982 D Scotland
1983 S Bayer
1984 ] Smith
1985 D Pyke
1986 No award
1987 P Wallensky
1988 M Sloan
1989 D Frankel

1990 B Aulich
1991 T O'Kane
1992 D Read

1993 S Badenoch

1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008

P Netting

M Kimball

J Lalor

T Garrett

E Dixon

L White

P Raadts

T Holman

L Lavery

Not awarded
J Bennett

M Firman

R Turnbull
Not awarded

Not awarded

2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

M Viney

D Jordan

A Dess

J Hegarty

| Taylor

N Stow

T Smith

B Walker
Jack Harper
S Fisher

M Monaghan
T Simpson
Zac MacDonald
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Other perpetual trophies

Frank Goddard Rising star men’s award

Frank was one of our pioneers, a giant figure in the Club’s history. He was involved in
football administration with Turner, Belconnen and the ACTAFL from 1967 for 37 years
until his death in 2004. He took on many essential roles including Club Secretary,
Registrar and Team Manager. Frank was Best Clubman in 1973, 1977 and 1994 and was
made a Life Member in 1987.

1997 M Henry /] Van 2006 Tlrvine 2015 L Wharton
Diemen

1998 L White 2007 S Curtis 2016 ] Kenna

1999 L Lavery 2008 M Handscombe 2017  F Miller

2000 M Porter 2009 N Collins 2018 M Monaghan

2001 B Langham 2010 M Viney 2019 T Simpson

2002 D Love 2011 Jordan Harper 2020 BEgan

2003 D Ford 2012 CJansen 2021  Z Smith

2004 CYork 2013 ] Baker

2005 M Byatt 2014 ] Steele

Elise O'Dea Rising star women'’s award

The Elise O'Dea Rising Star Award recognises a talented young individual with a bright
future at the Football Club. This award is named after Elise O'Dea, who is one of our most
successful female footballers. Elise was named in the AFL NSW/ACT Team of the Year
twice, is a ACTWAFL Rising Star, All Australian and a member of the ACTWAFL Team of the
Decade. Elise has also played at AFLW level from 2013-2022.

2018 2020 E Pease
2019 2021 A Morphett
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Other perpetual trophies

Townley Award for Service to Senior Football

Peg was the Senior Trainer with Belconnen Magpies for 15 years until her retirement
after the 2009 season. She was named Club person of the Yearin 1999, and was made a
Life Memberin 2001. Mal was Reserve Grade manager 2005-2007, and First Grade
manager in 2008. He was Club person of the Year in 2006.

2015 P Batten 2018 A Hoshovsky 2021  Not awarded
2016 RlLamb 2019 A Gatenby
2017 P Batten 2020 L O'Sullivan

P Dunn

Service to Women'’s Football award

This Award recognises significant contribution to Women's football.

2017 SReid 2019  Michael Bell 2021  Not awarded
2018 AAllen 2020 B Moroney

Len Sheedy award for service to Districts Football award

Len served at the football club in many capacities for over 20 years. He served as both a
junior coach and team manager, he managed fourth grade teams for years and was
instrumental in the fourth grade premiershipin 1998. Len also assisted in fundraising for
the club and was more than willing to help in any area when required.

2004 N Simms 2010 |Woods 2016 Jeremy Foster
2005 BRyan 2011 M Braybrook 2017 T Hopkinson
2006 | Woods 2012 K Gallway 2018 B Trevaskis
2007 A Gibbon 2013 SDunn 2019 B Trevaskis
2008 B Williams 2014 R Markham 2020 D Sommerville
2009 | Dixon 2015 P Gunn 2021  Not awarded
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AFL Canberra awards - Best and Fairest

Note: Turner (T), Acton (A), West Canberra (WC), Belconnen (B).

First grade men / NEAFL (Mulrooney Medal)

Year

1936

1947
1948
1952
1959
1960
1961
1964
1967

Winner
R Seton (A)

M Lee (A)

H Maddigan (T)

J Gleeson (T)

B Griffith (A)

] Wilson (A)

C Monger (A)

K Mitchell (T)

N Lewthwaite (A)

Year

1969

1975
1976
1978
1984
1991
1999
2001
2003

Winner Year
R De Goldi (A) 2005
R White (B) 2012
M Demaine (WC) 2013
G Eaves (WCQ) 2015
G Hocking (B) 2016
B Smith 2017
S Clarke 2019
S Mahar
S Hazelman

Winner
J llett

S Harris
J Bennett
| Taylor
J Bennett
B Walker
B Walker

McNamara Medal)

Second grade men (J

1951
1954
1959
1961
1970

1978
1981

C Axelby (A)
A Furler (T)

J Gleeson (T)
] Gleeson (T)

1985
1991
1993
1994

L Pickering (equal first) 1995

(M)
D Kemp (WC)
F Southwell (B)

1999
2002

W Maloney (B) 2006
S Walsh (equal first) 2008
G Richter 2015
M Walsh 2016
J Smith (equal first) 2019
L White 2020
D Reid 2021

A Tyndall

) Gregory

J Clough

D Posch

L McGilvray

D Posch
D Posch

Year

1974
1975
1977
1984

U18s / U19s / U21 / Rising stars (T A Wharton Trophy)

Winner

M Manson (U19) (B)
D Bennett (U19) (B)

P Taylor (U19) (B)
Rogan Sharp (U19) (B)

Year

1991
1993
2001
2002

Winner Year

A Reed (U19) 2009
Brendan Read (U19) 2014
M Pryor (U18)

M Rice (U18)

Winner
J Whitford (U18)
A Lamb (Rising Stars)
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AFL Canberra awards - Best and Fairest

Note: Turner (T), Acton (A), West Canberra (WC), Belconnen (B).

Third grade men (J P O'Dea Medal)

1988 ] Broekhuyse (WC)* 2005 M Walsh 2013  C McDevitt
2004 M Walsh 2008 ] Williams

*Note: J. Broekhuyse (WC) won the Monaro league medal in 1988, the equivalent to today’s 3rd
grade league medal.

Fourth grade men

1996 S Riley 2005 JWilliams

First grade women'’s (Mary-Ann Bainrot)

1999 M Reaney 2012 EODea 2014  H Anderson
2000 M Smith 2013 H Anderson 2019 M Gorham

Coach of the year awards

2012 D Carmichael (Men 2nds) 2015 ] Rowe (Men 1sts) 2021 N Eynaud (Rising stars)
2013 M Lokan (NEAFL) 2016 S Reid (Women's)
2013 K Chapman (Women's) 2021 L O'Sullivan(Men 2nds)
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AFL Canberra awards - Best on ground in finals

First grade men (Alex Jesaulenko Medal)

Year | Winner Year | Winner Year | Winner
2001 B Aulich 2004 S Hazelman 2009 JJennings
2002 L Lavery

Second grade men

Year | Winner Year | Winner Year | Winner

2003 D Read

First grade women'’s

1999 S O'Kane 2008 E Smeaton

Third grade men

2019 CWhite

Rising stars men’s

2011 E Duncan 2012 I Taylor

AFL Canberra awards - Other

Best first year first grade men's player

1989 D Frankel 1994 P Netting 2004 | Bennett

1993 S Badenoch 2002 L Lavery
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AFL Canberra awards - Other

Gary Robb and Assoc. Rising star awards

2004 ] Bennett

NEAFL Goal of the year award

2013 A Dess 2014  Jordan Harper

AFL Canberra Hall of Fame

2010 R White 2012 S Mahar
2011 P Taylor 2013 D Bennett

ACTAFL Life Member

2004 F Goddard

National Football League - Merit award

1986 R Baguley 1994 F Goddard

AFL Canberra awards

1985 R Anderson (ACTAFL) 1985 R Proctor (ACTAFL) 2002 M Danaher

ACT Volunteer of the Year

2010 LCamp-Men'sleague 2013 P Netting- Men's 2016 SReid
league

2011 K Gallaway - Women's
league

ACT Supporter of the Year

2004 D Baguley
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AFL Canberra awards - Club championship

Club championship (C W Chandler Trophy)

1998 Belconnen Magpies 2003 Belconnen Magpies 2009 Belconnen Magpies
1999 Belconnen Magpies 2006 Belconnen Magpies 2013  Belconnen Magpies
2001 Belconnen Magpies 2008 Belconnen Magpies 2015 Belconnen Magpies

AFL Canberra awards - Player of the year

First grade men

2001 S Mahar 2003 S Mahar 2008 ] Bennett
2002 S Mahar 2004 S Hazelman 2017 ] Bennett

Second grade men

1984  F Southwell 1991 AjJones 2002 D Reid
1991 ] Broekhuye 1995 | Smith 2003 L Jeffrey

2017 ] Hicks

Canberra districts 1/ third grade men

2000 ] Moore 2002 ] Moore 2005 M Walsh

1984 RSharp 1994 M Kimball

1991 AReed 1995 W Manning
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AFL Canberra awards - Leading goal kicker

Senior men / NEAFL (Kevin Neale trophy from 1984)

1939 F Westcott (A) 75 1983 N O’'Neill (B) 86 2009 A Ainger77
1964 R Dennehy(A) 99 1985 M Manson (B) 81 2015 CYork 88
1965 R Dennehy(A) 62 1986 M Manson (B) 62 2017 CYork 58
1979 W Quade(B) 114 2004 M Forys 92

Second grade men

2009 D Posch 2015 N Blackburn 2020 D Posch
2013 D Posch 2016 D Posch 2021 D Posch

2013 Z Cooke 2014 H Wallett

Canberra districts 1/ third grade men

2004 M Sammons 2005 H Axelby 2010 H Axelby

Belconnen Magpies Football Club - Annual Report 2021 | Page.,84"



Games played since 1971

All games: 916 games, Won: 471, Lost: 440,
Drawn: 5 (includes finals)

Finals: 56 games, Won: 24, Lost: 32

All games: 938 games, Won: 544, Lost: 386,
Drawn: 8 (includes finals)

Finals: 77 games, Won: 33, Lost: 44

First grade women Second grade women

All games: 310 games, Won: 171, Lost: 137,
Drawn: 2 (includes finals)

Finals: 24 games, Won: 8, Lost: 16

All games: 53 games, Won: 19, Lost: 34,
Drawn: 0 (includes finals)

Finals: 3 games, Won: 1, Lost: 2

Fourth grade men Third grade men

All games: 474 games, Won: 257, Lost: 214,
Drawn: 3 (includes finals)

Finals games: 33 games, Won: 18, Lost: 15

All games: 472 games, Won: 241, Lost: 228,
Drawn: 3 (includes finals)

Finals: 37 games, Won: 14, Lost: 23

U18s / U19s / Colts / Rising stars Highest score

All games: 819 games, Won: 437, Lost: 379,
Drawn: 3 (includes finals)

Rising stars finals: 22 games, Won: 12, Lost:

10

Consecutive wins
Senior grade men 16in 2015
Reserve grade men 14in 2015
U18s /U19s / Colts / 13in 1991
Rising stars
Districts / third grade / 11in 1998

fourth grade
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Senior grade
men

Reserve grade
men

U18s/U19s/
Colts / Rising
stars

Monaro/
Districts 1/
Third grade
men

Monaro/
Districts 2/
Fourth grade
men

First grade
women

Second grade
women

1994 | 49.30-324 def.
Batemans Bay 0.1-1

1994 | 48.16-304 def.
Batemans Bay 0.0-0

1974 | 37.23-245 def.
Queanbeyan 2.4-16

2010 | 46.19-295 def.
Gungahlin 1.0-6

2017 | 24.17-161 def.
Tuggeranong 3.4-22

2017 | 32.19-211 def.
Cootamundra 0.0-0

2018 | 9.14-68 def.
Queanbeyan 1.0-6




Club records

Longest playing sequence

Senior grade D. Bennett - 109 consecutive matches
men

Club D. Bennett - 135 consecutive matches
Notes:

1. David Bennett missed only one match commencingin U19
Grade on 27 April 1975 until 29 April 1984 - a period of 172
games

2. Michael Price (1976-81) missed only one match in a Club
career of 108 games

Youngest player

Senior grade men S. Walding - 15 years, 263 days v. Eastlake 27 March 1971

Club S. Widera - 14 years, 292 days v. Manuka 22 July 1972
U18s/U19s/ D. Falconer - 14 years, 180 days v. Queanbeyan 22 April 29179
Colts / Rising

stars

Goal kicking records

Single match

Senior grade men W Quade 15 v West Canberra - 1979

S O'Brien 15 v Batemans Bay - 1994
Reserve grade men D Posch 15 v Gungahlin - 2016
Women H Wallett 14 v ANU - 2014
Districts / third grade men / fourth H Axelby 15 v Gungahlin- 2010
grade men
U18s / U19s / Colts / Rising stars B Knight 16 v Southern District - 1994

Career

Senior grade men M Manson 534 from 158 matches - 1972-1986
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Goal kicking records

Senior grade men W Quade 114 from 22 matches - 1979
Reserve grade men D Posch 82 from 12 matches - 2016
Women H Wallett 66 from 15 matches - 2017
Districts / third grade men / fourth H Axelby 73 from 17 matches - 2010
grade men
U18s / U19s / Colts / Rising stars B Knight 98 from 19 matches - 1994
1971 M Read 52 1993 M Housley 43
1972 M Read 46 1994 M Housley 77
1973 T Allison 20 1995 S Badenoch 35
1973 M Read 20 1996 S Badenoch 25
1974 M Manson 49 1997 B Broad 43
1975 W Quade 61 1998 B Broad 54
1976 M Manson 53 1999 B Broad 68
1977 M Manson 41 2000 B Aulich 44
1978 C Bowman 46 2001 D Mair 48
1979 W Quade (League highest) 114 2002 L Lavery 44
1980 W Quade 56 2003 M Forys 59
1981 W Quade 55 2004 M Forys (League highest) 92
1982 N O'Neill 77 2005 L White 55
1983 N O'Neill (League highest) 86 2006 L Jeffery 70
1984 M Manson 73 2007 A Ainger 51
1985 M Manson (League 81 2008 A Ainger 56
highest)
1986 M Manson (League 62 2009 A Ainger (League highest) 84
highest)
1987 G Wilson 27 2010 L. Jeffrey 24
1988 R Symons 24 2011 A Dess 27
1989 P Wallensky 27 2012 S Harris 61
1990 R Walker 28 2013 M Lokan 58
1991 M Housley 39 2014 CYork 24
1992 M Housley 53 2015 CYork (League highest) 88
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Goal kicking records

Leading goal kicker - Senior / NEAFL men

2016 CYork
2017 C York (League highest)
2018 CYork

2019 D Jordan

36
58
31
40

2019 B Walker 40
2020 A Bennett 20
2021 S Glyde 35

Player and sponsor Djali Bloomfield
with the 2021 Indigenous jersey

Phil Batten with the first grade
women's premiership flag
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Club matches

Players who have achieved 100 games in any single senior grade are awarded a pewter
mug. The pewter is presented to the player at the annual 100 Game Dinner. Belconnen

tradition demands that members of the 100 Club gather at the function and drink a toast
from their 100 game pewters to welcome the newcomers.

First grade men

I Y ) T KTy

A Bennett
D Bennett
S Mahar
CYork
Brendan Read
] Bennett

R Turnbull
P Raadts

P Taylor

T O'Kane

A Garrett

M Campbell
S Taylor

M Manson
D Bunyan

268
247
238
235
231
223
221
219
196
184
183
173
158
155

Ray Baguley
S Michelle
N O'Neill

D Read

S Coate

S Curtis

P Netting

J Calvert

A Smith

B Weston

R Dawson

R Phillips

A Stubbs

D Mair
Matthew Porter

151
148
145
145
143
142
135
133
132
130
129
124
122
121

119

Rob Goddard
JJennings

J Love

J Manson

T Garrett

D Tuck

T Allison

J Dess

K O'Shaughnessy
W Quade

M Price

B Talsma

W Read

118
111
111
111
110
108
106
105
104
104
103
103
100

Second grade men

T e N e e [

A Gatenby
J Lalor

F Southwell
A Whittard
R Burgess
P Jonas

C Calvert

D Posch

P Bradley

198
160
154
146
145
140
138
137
132

J Williams

D Williamson
S Smith

M Burgess

P Sheedy

M Molony
Rob Goddard
A Stubbs

M Hassett

131
131
128
126
122
118
113
112
111

S Fitzgerald
R Hanily

P Netting
B Posch

B Turnbull

102
102
100
100
100
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Club matches

Third grade men

Player Matches | Player Matches | Player
M Braybrook 175 K Collins 129 A McLachlan 103
B Williams 169 M Talevich 126 V Carder 102
A Gibbon 146 H Axelby 124 ) Moore 101
S Lees 144 T Reardon 123
C McDevitt 142 R Markham 115
S Danaher 139 B Power 104
M Coate 129 S Egan 103

Fourth grade men

S Dunn 167 B Ryan 136 A Davidson 114
B Foster 158 J Walker 127 S Egan 114
A Knight 148 O Terron 126 B Collins 111
R Markham 144 D Irvine 124 M Pocock 104
G Horsburgh 139 C Doolan 115 ) Foster 100

First grade women

Player Matches | Player Matches | Player Matches
Mercia Smith 155 K Gallway 129 E O'Dea 105
] Foster (Harris) 153 A Broughton 126 G Bond (Netting) 102
H Wallett 146 K Chapman 113

West Canberra 100 games

Player Matches | Player Matches | Player Matches
G Bartley S Lancaster H Posch
G Harrold T Bennett P McCaskill
G Whittle E Doig T White
D Worthy R Smith
L McPhan D Penny
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Final placing in previous seasons - Men

NEAFL / Division1/ | pising stars/ | Division 2/ 3rd | Division 3 / 4th
Seniors EEERTE) e Under 19/ 18's
Grade

1971 5th 6th 4th - -
1972 4th 5th 5th - -
1973 8th 6th 5th - -
1974 5th 5th Premiers - -
1975 Sth 3rd 4th - -
1976 Sth Sth 4th - -
1977 4th 3rd 4th - -
1978 3rd Premiers 5th - -
1979 2nd 2nd 4th - -
1980 6th 6th 5th - -
1981 5th 3rd 5th - -
1982 5th 5th 7th - -
1983 5th 5th 4th - -
1984 Sth 3rd 4th - -
1985 5th 5th 2nd - -
1986 6th 2nd 2nd - -
1987 6th 9th 4th - -
1988 5th 5th 4th - -
1989 4th 4th Premiers - -
1990 3rd 5th 3rd - -
1991 4th Premiers 2nd 7th -
1992 5th 4th Premiers Premiers -
1993 5th 4th Premiers 7th -
1994 4th 2nd 3rd - -
1995 6th 2nd 2nd - 5Sth
1996 6th 4th 2nd - Premiers
1997 7th 5th - - 7th
1998 2nd 2nd - 4th Premiers
1999 2nd 2nd - 9th 5th

2000 5th 2nd 5th 6th 8th
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Final placing in previous seasons - Men

Year NEAFL / R:Si(‘e’:‘sli:s"/% 4 | Risingstars/ | Division 2/3rd | Division 3/ 4th
Seniors Grade Under 19/ 18's
2001 2nd 3rd 2nd Premiers 8th
2002 Premiers 2nd 3rd 2nd 3rd
2003 Premiers Premiers 3rd 5th 8th
2004 Premiers 3rd 4th 2nd 2nd
2005 2nd 3rd 6th 2nd 6th
2006 2nd 3rd 6th 3rd Premiers
2007 3rd 3rd 6th 5th 2nd
2008 2nd Premiers 3rd 2nd 3rd
2009 Premiers 3rd 2nd 8th 4th
2010 5th 2nd 2nd Premiers 3rd
2011 7th 3rd Premiers 3rd 7th
2012 6th 2nd Premiers 3rd 2nd
2013 2nd 2nd 3rd 3rd 4th
2014 11th 5th 5th 7th 8th
2015 2nd 2nd 5th 6th 6th
2016 3rd 2nd 5th - 8th
2017 2nd 3rd 5th - 9th
2018 3rd 4th 4th 9th -
2019 2nd 2nd 6th Premiers -
2020 3rd Premiers 5th 7th oth
2021 2nd 1st 2nd 5th -
Notes:

1. BMFCwithdrew from the Colts division following round 8 in 1997

2. BMFC withdrew from the 34 grade competition following round 6 in 2016

3. The Canberra Districts side for 2007 played in the reserve grade competition
4

No finals were played in 2021 due to COVID-19. Final placings included are the
standings after the final game of the season, round 13.
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Final placing in previous seasons - Women

First grade women Second grade
women

1999 Premiers

2000 3rd

2001 3rd

2002 4th

2003 5th

2004 4th

2005 6th

2006 6th

2007 6th

2008 Premiers (Div 2)

2009 4th

2010 3rd

2011 5th

2012 5th

2013 4th

2014 3rd

2015 4th

2016 3rd

2017 3rd

2018 3rd 4th

2019 2nd 4th

2020 Premiers 5th

2021 3rd 10th
Notes:

1. No finals were played in 2021 due to COVID-19. Final placings included are the
standings after the final game of the season, round 13.
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100 games - All grades

Player

Lex Bennett
Paul Netting
Brendan Read
John Williams
Rory Markham
David Bennett
ChrisYork
Steve Mahar
Jason Moore
Chris McDevitt

Adam Garrett
Paul Raadts

Andrew
Mclntosh

Peter Taylor
Sam Danaher
Tony Stubbs
Ryan Turnbull
Bernie Williams
Daniel Posch
Peter Bradley
Sean Egan

Andrew
Gatenby

Andrew Smith
James Bennett
Justin Lalor
Rob Goddard
Dom Bunyan
Terry O'Kane

David
Williamson

Daryl Read

laye .
To
played

| 2 ™Men | Women |
tal 2nd (U18/19| 3rd 4th 2nd

g grade /RS grade | grade | g grade
338 276 32 30

90-06 (15)

335 135
331 235
318 36
305

302 268
280 238
271 247
271 55
271 55
265 184
265 221
262 39
257 219
251

248 122
248 223
248

242 65
239 24
237

237 9

236 132
235 231
235 13
231 118
227 155
225 196
223 19
217 145

100
28
131
4
21
24

46
72
53
41
83

11
112
17
30
137
132

198

63

160
113
21

131

32

26
40
38
42
13
17
24
37
1

25

25

32
35
13
7
24
35
33
18
24

38
4
42

25
35

37

53 21
17 11
79 34
115 144
1
101 32
142 1
2 1
3
76 39
1
139 66
1
1
169 25
5
24 26
103 114
6
2 1
19 1
45 6
36 2
2 1
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100 games - All grades

Player

Robert Hanily
Michael Molony

Steve Taylor

Chris Calvert
Matthew Porter
Ray Baguley
Michael Hassett
Mick Burgess
Stephen Coate
Jonathon Dunn
Glenn Horsburgh
Frank Southwell
Michael Coate
John Love
Stuart Dunn
Anthony Gibbon

Michael Talevich
Sean Michelle
Blake Talsma
Mark Braybrook
Bennett Foster
Ben Turnbull
Matthew Viney

Anthony
Whittard

Matthew
Campbell

Geoff Kay

Jonathan Van
Diemen

Mal Manson
Wayne Read
Shane Lees

92-10(15
85-99(15)

72-85
(14)

01-10(10)

00-17(16)
98-15(13)

72-86(13)
89-00(11)
99-09(11)

213
212

208
207
206
206
204
204
204
202
201
193
191
190
190

190
189
189
186
186
185
184
184

183

182
182

179
178
176

) 213 62

27
173

18
119
151
31
78
143

14

111

148
103

38
89
17

183

62

158
100

102
118
25

138
60
55

111

126
32

100

154
24
68

23
18

69

100

65

146

83

61

| Women |
grade / RS grade | grade | g grade
4 38 7

33

14

27

33

29
16

33
36
1

10

23
17

30
17

13

12
17

1 34
41 2
1
30 1
81 5
60 139
129 4
1
23 167
146 29
126 41
175 11
28 158
42 5
4
87 75
34 3
144 32
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100 games - All grades

Player

Martin Rice

Jeremy Brodie-
Reed

Kris Collins
Jacob Taylor
Noel O'Neill
Tim Garrett
Vaughan Carder
Daniel Irvine
Robert Phillips
Ben Danaher
Rob Kelly

Luke Jeffrey
Jamie Duncan
Andrew Knight
Brad Posch
Jamie Smith
Anthony Mahar
Scott Smith

Jo Foster

Peter Stubbs
Mercia Smith
Oswald Terron
Brock Weston
Brady Daw
Matthew Kelly
Ben McCabe

01-10
00-15(10)

173

173
172
170
170
168
168
167
164
164
163
162
162
161
161
159
159
156
156
155
155
155
154
154
154

15

65

145

110

124

27

97

15

78
58

82

130

61
59

78

79

16

14

60
64

100

65
68
128

74

18
57
33

37

13
22

38
39

23
39
12

38

18
21

37
36
62

39

129
6

102

44

72
10

79
14

20

27

59

4

23

19

124

55

83
148

126

38

 Men | Women |
Years Total 2nd (U18/19| 3rd 4th 2nd
o grade /RS orade | grade | g grade
(10) 174 97 40 36 1

153

155
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100 games - All grades

| 2 Men | women |
Player Years | Total 2nd (U18/19| 3rd 4th 2nd
rade / RS rade grade grade

Ciaran Doolan
lan Donlan
David Mair
Alex McLachlan
Alexander Jones
Hannah Wallett
Heath Axelby
Robert Dawson
Jeremy Foster
Robert Burgess
Glen Hassett
Ben Power

Jim Calvert
Kyran
O'Shaughnessy
Leigh McPhan
Ben Ryan
Simon Curtis
Michael Daly
Peter Jonas
Ben Edwards
Jace lemma

Pat Sheedy
Matt Walsh

Rhys Healy

Brenton Joyce
Ben Langham
Steve Monahan
Ryan Bradley
Patrick Horan
Mark Pocock

91-06(13)
95-05 (11)
07-14(8)
03-15(12)
79-90(11)
98-09 (10)
11-21(9)
72-79(8)
94-05 (9)
11-21(11)
08-17(9)
00-12(11)
93-02 (9)
10-21(11)
12-21(10)
91-02(11)

153
149
148
148
147
147
146
146
146
145
145
145
144
144

143
143
142
142
142
139
139
139
138

135

135
135
135
134
134
134

121

81

129

133
104

35

142

17
68

91
86

35
23
45

74
15
9

29

17

145
78

11
28

26

140
95

122
33

17

49
84
83
73
46

32
12
24

36

33
29

12

13

27

25
15
37
42

36

103

124

46

26
104

39

41

15
98

30

115
7

12
1

146 1
19

100

10

43
136

88

24
35

104
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100 games - All grades

| Men | Women |
Player Years | Total 2nd |U18/19| 3rd 4th 2nd
o grade /RS orade | grade | g grade

) 133 19

Barry Collins 83-06(10 114

Solomon 98-06(9) 133 25 102 4 2
Fitzgerald

Tim Reardon 07-15(8) 133 123 10
Jeremy Walker 02-14(9) 133 6 127
Kieran Ferns 08-18(7) 132 2 82 33 6

David McPhan 02-11(8) 132 31 71 25 5
Robert Walker 84-93(9) 131 51 28 35 17

Steve Lewis 74-81(8) 130 46 72 12

Alan Lyall 79-91(10) 130 46 53 31

Katrina Gallway  04-13(9) 129 129
Steve Walding 71-88(11) 129 58 58 13

Matthew 06-19(8) 128 48 34 21 25
Newman

Luke Donohoe 08-18(9) 127 57 48 22

Alice Broughton 00-15(11) 126 126
Max Johnston 78-85(7) 126 54 72

Nick Kelly 10-21(11) 126 27 65 34

Jordan Smith 07-17(9) 126 37 21 68
Andrew 92-05(9) 125 2 9 114
Davidson

John Dess 78-89(10) 125 105 16 4

John Manson 72-81(9) 125 111 3 11

John Phillips 80-89(9) 124 37 46 41

Michael 93-08(11) 124 28 23 48 25
Williams

Damien Tuck 90-00(8) 123 108 15
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100 games - All grades

| Men | Women |
Player Years | Total 2nd |U18/19| 3rd 4th 2nd
o grade /RS orade | grade | g grade
121 75 46

Michael Henry 98-10(8)

Leigh Lavery 98-05(8) 120 63 45 3 9

Ryan McLintock  04-13(8) 120 16 99 5

Steve Wood 88-04(9) 120 1 43 3 73
James Kenna 08-17(7) 119 25 37 30 27
Craig Lambert 94-02(9) 119 90 11 6 12

Damien Molony  85-03(7) 119 38 15 13 33 20
Mitchell 12-21(8) 119 41 75 3

Mooney

Michael Pledge 81-90(7) 119 88 31

Greg Richter 88-97(10) 117 60 35 21 1

Sean Walsh 87-95(8) 117 65 36 15 1
Mick Suidgeest 72-79(7) 116 56 60

Damien 92-98(7) 115 40 69 6
Carmichael

Tim Grant 71-80(8) 115 74 41

David Klep 89-02(9) 114 75 19 20

Reuben Towill 07-16(7) 114 12 56 30 8 8
Carl Wenke 10-19(8) 114 66 39 3 6
Kate Chapman 07-15(8) 113 113
Haydn Daw 79-86(7) 113 26 45 42

Kelvin Glossop 86-09(11) 112 14 43 4 51
Dean Knight 98-07 (8) 112 14 31 50 17
Josh Jennings 05-10(6) 111 111

Josh Preston 01-07(7) 111 2 37 36 36
Tom Allison 71-80(8) 110 106 4

Leigh Dennis 02-14(7) 110 59 34 14 3
John Kennedy 86-94 (7) 110 58 14 38

Sam Ryan-Baker  12-19(7) 110 33 36 37 1 3
Isaac Taylor 10-19(7) 110 59 21 30
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100 games - All grades

| Men | Women |
Player Years |[Total| 1st 2nd |U18/19( 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
grade grade /RS grade grade grade | grade

Matt Williams 91-03(8)

Greg Gill 83-92(9) 109 21 72 16

Dennis Hopkins 81-86(6) 109 51 58

William Quade 75-81(7) 109 104 5

Stan Widera 72-88(11) 109 93 7 9

Kieran Bennetts  93-06(8) 108 4 6 48 42 8
Daniel Jordan 11-20(6) 108 74 24 10

Michael Price 76-81(6) 108 103 5

Michael 98-10(10) 108 34 48 26
Sammons

Michael Cain 06-14(7) 107 30 55 22
Neil Davill 93-00(7) 107 21 25 60 1

Karl Fennis 03-13(8) 107 13 36 34 24
Neil Donlan 95-02(7) 106 37 32 34 2 1
Geoff Lyall 81-89(9) 106 9 60 34 3

Symon 90-98 (7) 105 67 34 4

Badenoch

Nick Burridge 07-17(8) 105 49 30 21 5
Jordan Harper 09-14(6) 105 68 5 32

Elise O'Dea 06-12(7) 105 105
Graeme Wilson 83-95(7) 105 37 59 9

Rowan Falconer  78-86(8) 104 23 56 25

Jeff Scheetz 86-95(7) 103 40 57 6
Genevieve Bond 05-12(8) 102 102
Dean Falconer 79-91(7) 102 74 28

Scott Henning 06-12(7) 102 85 11 6

Mitchell Lamb 11-17(7) 102 34 47 10 11
Nick Barton 03-08 (6) 101 62 36 1

Adam Ryder 93-01(8) 101 60 9 31

Adam Bloom 92-99(8) 100 8 34 52 6

Matthew Keys 07-15(8) 100 46 52

Sam O’Sullivan 13-21(9) 105 67 7 30 1

Tom Alexander  11-21(11) 104 71 26 0 7
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West Canberra Records

100 senior games

1977 L McPhan

1972 G Bartley

1983 H Posch

1974 G Harold 1982 E Doig 1984 S Lancaster
1975 R Smith
Notes:

« Paul McCaskill, Greg Whittle, Trevor Bennett, Doug Penny, Trevor White and David Worthy have
also been acknowledged as having played 100 senior games for West Canberra. The year that
each player achieved this milestone is unknown.

Year Coach Cabtain Seniors Reserves U19s
P Best & Fairest | Best & Fairest | Best & Fairest

1972

1973

1974 T Zeltner T Zeltner A Kemp A Stewart | Dunstan

1975 J Kimball J Kimball G Harrold G Bartley | Dunstan

1976 J Jillard JJillard D Payne B Henderson G Badcock

1977 J Jillard M Demaine T Zeltner D Penny R Webber

1978 M Demaine M Demaine G Eaves R Buckland P Bishop

1979 F Byatt D Miller G Harrold R Pallazzo M Ryan

1980 P Feltham G Harrold P McEwan G Henry B

O’'Shaughnessy

1981 P Feltham P Feltham G Harrold R Smith S Brennan

1982 N Smith N Smith N Smith M Ryan S Brennan

1983 S Jackson/ D Pocock D Penny S Brennan
R Trebilcock

1984 B Johnston S Lancaster S Lancaster M Langley G Cassimatis

1985 N Smith S Lancaster G Duncan S Connolly S Reid

1986* N Smith G Hocking M Manson ) Broekhuyse M Garrity

1987* G Hocking G Hocking P Taylor B Diamond B Mathews

1988# G Whittle G Whittle D Pocock T Atkinson

1989# G Bartley R Webber | Macauley H Posch

1990# G Bartley R Webber R Webber H Posch

Notes:

+ * Belconnen Magpies, # West Canberra fielded teams in the Monaro Competition
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2021 Game records - Men's

Players name

ALEXANDER, Macson
ALEXANDER, Tom
AXELBY, WILLIAM
BAKER, Charlie
BAKER, JACK
BATTEL, Jordan
BENNETT, Alexander
BENNETT, James
BLOOMFIELD, Djali
BRADLEY, Ryan
BURGESS, Matthew
CARDER, Vaughan
CHAPMAN, Blake
COLLINS, Angus
CONLAN, Lucah
CONNELL, Joshua
COOPER, Sam
CORMICK, Joey
DAY, Joshua
DAY-REA, Kyle
DESS, Andrew
EGAN, Brendan
FALCO, Thomas
FEKETE, Thomas

FITZGERALD-HOLMES,

Tariku
FITZPATRICK, Mitchell
HARRISON, Francis
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2021 Game records - Men's

Players name

GARRARD, Jaedin 2017 O 0 0 4 0 0 17 21 5 43
GARRETT, Benjamin 2021 0 0 0 10 0 0 10 0 0 10
GILLIGAN, Chris 2014 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 12 17 29
GLYDE, Sam 2019 7 0 0 0 0 29 0 0 0 0 29
GOLDSWORTHY,Ryan 2020 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 7 5 12
GOWERS, Henry 2019 O 0 0 10 0 6 0 19 1 26
HADDRILL, Len 2016 3 0 0 0 0 38 4 0 0 0 42
HARRISON, Alexander 2021 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3

HEALY, Rhys 2011 10 O 0 0 0 91 17 27 0 0 135
HENDERSON-CONNELL, C 2021 O 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

HOFFMAN, Brad 2017 9 0 0 0 0 56 12 0 0 0 68
HOGAN, Ernest 2018 O 0 0 2 0 0 0 36 1 37
HORAN, Patrick 2012 8 3 0 0 0 45 46 42 1 0 134
IEMMA, Jace 2011 O 0 0 9 0 0 6 98 35 139
IGINI, Edward 2021 O 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2

ITTER, Thomas 2019 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 20 0 20
JAMIESON, Lachlan 2021 O 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 13 0 13
JOHNSON, Cameron 2014 O 3 0 0 0 1 59 28 1 0 89
JONES, Alexander 2011 1 0 0 0 0 81 29 36 0 1 147
JORDAN, Elliott 2013 9 0 0 0 0 13 18 33 0 0 64
KELLY, Matthew 2010 2 5 0 0 0 61 57 36 0 0 154
KELLY, Nicholas 2010 8 3 0 0 0 27 65 34 0 0 126
KENNA, Joseph 2015 7 1 0 0 0 45 13 10 1 0 69
KOETZ, Shane 2021 O 0 0 9 0 0 0 9 0 9

LABURN, Hamish 2021 O 0 0 10 0 0 0 10 0 10
LAMB, Adam 2013 O 5 0 0 0 42 23 33 0 0 98
LINDSAY, Zac 2019 0 10 0 0 0 12 26 0 0 0 38
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2021 Game records - Men's

Players name

LINGHAM, Marcus
MACDONALD, Zac
MACLEOD, Callan
MACLEOD, Liam
MARKHAM, Rory
MCGILVRAY, Luke
MCINNES, Thomas
MCKAY, Leigh
MCNEVIN, Ethan
MCQUEEN, Michael
MCSHANE, Aidan
MECHAM, Chris
MISFUD, Brayden
MILLER, Charles
MILLER, Fraser
MILLER, Mackinley

MONAGHAN,
Alexander

MONAGHAN, Maximus
MOONEY, Mitchell
MURPHY, Ryan
O'SULLIVAN, Lachlan
O'SULLIVAN, Sam
PAGE, Corey

PALMER, Benjamin
PAYNE, Clancy

POSCH, Daniel
QUILTER, Dale

QUIRK, Sebastian
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2021 Game records - Men's

Players name

RABAK, Owen
RANKIN, Tom
READ, Jack

REES, John
RICKARD, Matthew
RYAN-BAKER, Harry
SAMMANN, Jack
SAVAGAE, Jackson
SCHORBACK, Kyle
SCHUMACHER, Jade
SIM, David
SIMPSON, Thomas
SLACK, Ben

SMITH, Lachlan
SMITH, Lachlan
SMITH, MACAULEY
SMITH, Zac
SMYTH, Oscar
SOMERVILLE, Drew
STRICKER, Andreas
TAYLOR, Jacob
TELFER, Sam
THOMAS, William
TROLDAHL, Scott
VICKERY, Cooper

VINCENT, Addison
VINEY, Matt
WALKER, Angus
WARDEN, Hamish
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2021 Game records - Men's

Players name

WATT, Aidan 2012 O 0 0 7 0 1 32 40 6 79
WENKE, Aidan 2013 0 10 0 0 0 18 29 37 1 85
WENKE, Alex 2015 O 0 0 11 0 17 23 18 0 58
WHARTON, Luke 2011 10 O 0 0 0 27 14 36 0 0 77
WHITE, Connor 2016 O 0 0 12 0 0 10 14 40 1 65
WHITE, Jack 2017 O 6 0 1 0 0 8 25 1 0 34
WHITE, James 2020 1 0 9 0 0 1 0 16 0 0 17
WIENCKE, Luke 2021 O 0 10 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 10
WILLIAMS, Isaac 2021 5 3 0 0 0 5 3 0 0 0 8
WITCHALLS, Elijah 2019 O 0 10 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 25
WOSCHITZKA, Marcus 2021 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
YOUNG, Sam 2020 O 8 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 20
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2021 Game records - Women's

Players name

ABUOI, Adol
ALLEN, Amber
ALLEN, Zoe
ANDERSON, Lucy
BAILEY, Kaitlin
BIRD, Lauren
BLACKA, Tyana
BROUGHTON, Zia
BROWN, Zara

BYE, Georgia
CHISWELL, Heidi
CLARK, Jessica
CLARK, Madeleine
CRAKANTHORP, Sarah
CROKER, Kathryn
DOBLINGER, Taylor
DWYER, Maddison
ENGLISH, Isobel
FAWNS, Christina
GEORGIEVSKI, Ciel
GERMECH, Keira
GERMECH, Teagan
GIAMPAOLO, Ruby
GIFFARD, Nicole
GORHAM, Maggie
HAMILTON, Zara
HOFFMANN, Samantha
HUDSON, Emily
JAMES, Ashleigh
JONES, Piper
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2021 Game records - Women's

Players name

KNOX, Lucy
KRUSHKA, Shae
LATIMER, Ruby
KRUSHKA, Shae
MANN, Oregan
MCCASKILL, Madeline
MCCLELLAND, Imogen
MCGINTY, Katie
MCKAY, Natasha
MORONEY, Chelsea
MORPHETT, Ally
MORTON, Madeleine
PELLOW, Melissa
PENFOLD, Elleni
PERMAN, Courtney
REES, Isabella

REID, Tiarne
RICHTER, Emily
RUSSELL, Claire
SILVESTER, Madeleine
SIMPSON, Jorja
SPENCE, Jacqueline
TAIT, Tahlia

TERREY, Rose-Indigo
THOMPSON, Victoria
THOMSON, Abbey
VU, Thu

WALLETT, Hannah
XIRAKIS, Phoebe
ZOUCH, Emma
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13
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1
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33
55
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31
16
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9
93
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